SHIELD ACTION MATCH
11/12-04-2015

Overall Results for Lever Action Rifle division

Grade

Pos No. Name Div MemNo Cal Score
1 21 MIKE JONES L 0 Major 911.34 100.00
2 34 NEIL DARE L 0 Major 585.14 64.21

Stage Results for Lever Action Rifle division

Stage No. 1 AT
Stage factored to 140 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D
1 21 MIKE JONES L 15 0 12 1
2 34 NEIL DARE L 6 0] 19 3

Stage No. 2 "B
Stage factored to 160 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D
1 21 MIKE JONES L 23 0 9 0
2 34 NEIL DARE L 9 0 20 3

Stage No. 3 "c
Stage factored to 45 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D

1 21 MIKE JONES L 9 0 0 0]
2 34 NEIL DARE L 4 0 4 1
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Stage No. 4 D"
Stage factored to 60 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D
1 34 NEIL DARE L 4 0 6 2
51 21 MIKE JONES L 5 0] 5 0

Stage No. 5 "E"
Stage factored to 60 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D
1 21 MIKE JONES L 6 0] 5 1
2 34 NEIL DARE L 5 0 4 3

Stage No. 6 "E
Stage factored to 35 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D
1 21 MIKE JONES L 5 0 2 0
2 34 NEIL DARE L 3 0 1 3

Stage No. 7 "G
Stage factored to 130 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D
1 21 MIKE JONES L 23 0 3 0
2 34 NEIL DARE L 7 0] 14 3

Stage No. 8 "H"
Stage factored to 140 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D
1 21 MIKE JONES L 23 0 5 0
2 34 NEIL DARE L 14 0 14 0

Stage No. 9 i I
Stage factored to 160 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D

1 21 MIKE JONES L 25 0 7 0
2 34 NEIL DARE L 16 0 13 2
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Overall Results for Lever Action Rifle division with Stage

Grade Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage
Pos No. Name Div MemNo Cal Score % 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
1 21 MIKE JONES L 0 Major 911.34 100.00 140.00 160.00 45.00 41.34 60.00 35.00 130.00 140.00 160.00

2 34 NEIL DARE L 0 Major 585.14 64.21 102.41 73.83 15.65 60.00 45.34 24.63 68.60 106.57 88.11



Overall Results for Long Barrel Revolver division

Grade
Pos No. Name Div MemNo Cal Score %

58 PETER MATTHEWS
59 STEVE DENTON
12 ANDY PAIN

1 JOHN HARVEY

Major 888.34 100.00
Major 794.23 89.41
Major 640.43 72.09
Major 276.38 31.11
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Stage Results for Long Barrel Revolver division

Stage No. 1 AT
Stage factored to 140 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 59 STEVE DENTON R 20 0 6 2 0 56.16 140.00
2 58 PETER MATTHEWS R 22 0 5 0 10 54 _55 135.12
3 12 ANDY PAIN R 16 0 9 1 20 62.83 95.80
4 1 JOHN HARVEY R 10 0 13 1 40 108.50 36.23

Stage No. 2 "B"

Stage factored to 160 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 58 PETER MATTHEWS R 20 0 12 0 0 70.17 160.00
2 59 STEVE DENTON R 14 0 15 3 0 82.54 124 .99
3 12 ANDY PAIN R 23 0 8 1 0 121.59 92.96
4 1 JOHN HARVEY R 13 0 11 2 60 156.57 25.67

Stage No. 3 "c

Stage factored to 45 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 59 STEVE DENTON R 7 0 2 0 0 15.39 45.00
2 58 PETER MATTHEWS R 6 0 3 0 0 17.21 39.30
3 12 ANDY PAIN R 6 0 3 0 0 35.29 19.16
4 1 JOHN HARVEY R 6 0 3 0 0 41.97 16.11



Stage No. 4 "'D*

Stage factored to 60 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name

1 12 ANDY PAIN

2 58 PETER MATTHEWS
3 59 STEVE DENTON

4 1 JOHN HARVEY

Stage No. 5 "E"

Stage factored to 60 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name

1 58 PETER MATTHEWS
2 59 STEVE DENTON

3 12 ANDY PAIN

4 1 JOHN HARVEY

Stage No. 6 "E

Stage factored to 35 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name

1 59 STEVE DENTON

2 12 ANDY PAIN

3 58 PETER MATTHEWS
4 1 JOHN HARVEY
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Stage factored to 130 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name

1 58 PETER MATTHEWS
2 59 STEVE DENTON

3 12 ANDY PAIN

4 1 JOHN HARVEY
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Stage factored to 140 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name

1 58 PETER MATTHEWS
2 59 STEVE DENTON

3 12 ANDY PAIN

4 1 JOHN HARVEY
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Stage No. 9 i I
Stage factored to 160 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 58 PETER MATTHEWS R 19 0 13 0 0 63.19 160.00
2 59 STEVE DENTON R 21 0] 8 1 20 73.74 110.99
3 12 ANDY PAIN R 21 0 8 0 30 91.02 80.85
4 1 JOHN HARVEY R 15 0] 12 4 10 106.72 77 .98

Overall Results for Long Barrel Revolver division with Stage

Grade Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage
Pos No. Name Div MemNo Cal Score % 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

58 PETER MATTHEWS
59 STEVE DENTON
12 ANDY PAIN

1 JOHN HARVEY

Major 888.34 100.00 135.12 160.00 39.30 40.17 60.00 23.75 130.00 140.00 160.00
Major 794.23 89.41 140.00 124.99 45.00 27.69 50.82 35.00 125.00 134.74 110.99
Major 640.43 72.09 95.80 92.96 19.16 60.00 27.18 25.74 116.66 122.08 80.85

R
R
R
R Major 276.38 31.11 36.23 25.67 16.11 6.15 16.00 2.10 21.15 74.99 77.98

rWNPE
[eNoNeoNe]



Overall Results for .22 Long Barrel Pistol division

Grade
Pos No. Name Div MemNo Cal Score %

11 NEIL BROOKLYN
45 NICK TOWNDROW
14 JAMES HARRIS
63 TIM GARDENER
66 MARTIN BEST

57 MIKE PEARCE

4 JON AXE

70 STUART SAUNDERS
20 STEVE COX

10 40 KEVIN HARRIS
11 69 MIKE JONES

12 42 NIGEL WILLIAMS
13 36 MARK HARRIS

14 25 BEN DUCKER

15 44 STUART GREEN
16 41 MATTHEW HARRIS
17 13 DAVE HARRIS

18 37 JONATHAN HAMES

Major 784.48 100.00
Major 759.59 96.83
Major 698.38 89.02
Major 696.73 88.81
Major 683.64 87.15
Major 665.60 84.85
Major 631.13 80.45
Major 631.02 80.44
Major 628.61 80.13
Major 559.66 71.34
Major 557.08 71.01
Major 555.50 70.81
Major 542.79 69.19
Major 518.17 66.05
Major 424_11 54.06
Major 422.25 53.83
Major 349.13 44.50
Major 292.46 37.28
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Stage Results for .22 Long Barrel Pistol division

Stage No. 1 AT
Stage factored to 140 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 70 STUART SAUNDERS P 14 0 14 0 0 22.53 140.00
2 14 JAMES HARRIS P 12 0 14 2 0 22.72 132.21
3 40 KEVIN HARRIS P 15 0 12 1 0 24 .03 130.21
4 11 NEIL BROOKLYN P 14 0 10 3 10 20.75 127.88
5 45 NICK TOWNDROW P 14 0 9 4 10 21.92 118.77
6 57 MIKE PEARCE P 12 0 14 1 10 23.20 116.53
7 63 TIM GARDENER P 15 0 12 1 0 27.52 113.70
8 25 BEN DUCKER P 21 0 7 0 0 29.54 112.70
9 42 NIGEL WILLIAMS P 16 0 11 1 0 28.11 112.20

10 66 MARTIN BEST P 14 0 8 6 0 25.48 112.00
11 4 JON AXE P 11 0 9 8 0 24 .66 108.61
12 69 MIKE JONES P 13 0 10 4 10 25.22 102.23
13 41 MATTHEW HARRIS P 5 0 20 3 0 30.63 90.71
14 36 MARK HARRIS P 11 0 15 0 20 29.25 81.30
15 20 STEVE COX P 12 0 7 5 40 21.25 68.32
16 13 DAVE HARRIS P 20 0 5 1 20 49 .45 51.63
17 44 STUART GREEN P 4 0 9 12 30 30.10 41.58
18 37 JONATHAN HAMES P 9 0 8 7 40 44 .11 28.94



Stage No. 2 "B"
Stage factored to 160 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 20 STEVE COX P 18 0 13 1 0 35.54 160.00
2 14 JAMES HARRIS P 23 0 8 1 0 38.12 154 .35
3 66 MARTIN BEST P 20 0 10 2 0 40.00 142 .15
4 45 NICK TOWNDROW P 11 0 19 2 0 39.70 134.28
5 11 NEIL BROOKLYN P 10 0 18 4 0 40.94 125.39
6 4 JON AXE P 9 0 16 6 10 36.36 120.55
7 70 STUART SAUNDERS P 22 0 10 0 0 49.36 120.00
8 57 MIKE PEARCE P 9 0 17 6 0 41.30 119.51
9 36 MARK HARRIS P 20 0 6 6 0 45 .68 117 .56
10 25 BEN DUCKER P 22 0 10 0 0 51.63 114.72
11 40 KEVIN HARRIS P 17 0 11 3 10 52.25 94 .47
12 69 MIKE JONES P 12 0 12 7 10 50.08 88.31
13 41 MATTHEW HARRIS P 14 0 9 8 10 51.68 85.57
14 42 NIGEL WILLIAMS P 18 0 10 2 20 54_36 82.81
15 44 STUART GREEN P 8 0 17 6 10 53.95 80.51
16 13 DAVE HARRIS P 13 0] 9 7 30 51.92 64.64
17 37 JONATHAN HAMES P 9 0 12 7 40 59.48 44 .48
18 63 TIM GARDENER P 12 0 7 3 100 30.94 0.00
Stage No. 3 "c
Stage factored to 45 points; Comstock scoring
Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 11 NEIL BROOKLYN P 9 0 0 0 0 4.89 45.00
2 20 STEVE COX P 7 0 2 0 0 5.44 38.65
3 45 NICK TOWNDROW P 6 0 2 1 0 5.23 37.39
4 66 MARTIN BEST P 9 0 0 0 0 5.93 37.10
5 13 DAVE HARRIS P 6 0 2 1 0 5.50 35.56
6 63 TIM GARDENER P 3 0 6 0 0 6.11 31.21
7 57 MIKE PEARCE P 5 0 3 1 0 6.13 31.11
8 40 KEVIN HARRIS P 6 0 2 1 0 6.30 31.04
9 69 MIKE JONES P 6 0] 3 0] 0 6.71 30.60
10 4 JON AXE P 6 0 2 1 0 7.10 27.54
11 44 STUART GREEN P 7 0 2 0 0 7.82 26.88
12 70 STUART SAUNDERS P 7 0 1 1 0 8.00 25.06
13 14 JAMES HARRIS P 5 0] 2 1 10 4.92 24.84
14 42 NIGEL WILLIAMS P 5 0 3 1 0 7.80 24.44
15 25 BEN DUCKER P 8 0 1 0 0 9.86 21.82
16 41 MATTHEW HARRIS P 5 0 3 1 0 9.01 21.16
17 36 MARK HARRIS P 6 0 3 0 0 13.22 15.53
18 37 JONATHAN HAMES P 4 0 4 1 0 14.58 12.74



Stage No. 4
Stage factored to 60 points; Comstock scoring

Pos
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Stage No. 5
Stage factored to 60 points; Comstock scoring

Pos
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Name

TIM GARDENER
NEIL BROOKLYN
NICK TOWNDROW
JONATHAN HAMES
MARTIN BEST
MIKE JONES
NIGEL WILLIAMS
JON AXE

STUART SAUNDERS
STEVE COX

BEN DUCKER
DAVE HARRIS
MATTHEW HARRIS
KEVIN HARRIS
MIKE PEARCE
STUART GREEN
JAMES HARRIS
MARK HARRIS
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NEIL BROOKLYN
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STUART GREEN
JONATHAN HAMES
DAVE HARRIS
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Stage No. 6 "E
Stage factored to 35 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 63 TIM GARDENER P 2 0 4 1 0 3.87 35.00
2 11 NEIL BROOKLYN P 2 0 3 2 0 4.09 30.75
3 20 STEVE COX P 4 0 2 1 0 5.36 27.07
4 44 STUART GREEN P 5 0 2 0 0 6.00 26.60
5 25 BEN DUCKER P 3 0 4 0 0 6.20 24.18
6 45 NICK TOWNDROW P 5 0 1 1 0 6.71 22.34
7 4 JON AXE P 3 0 3 0 10 4.01 20.50
8 42 NIGEL WILLIAMS P 2 0 5 0 0 7.70 18.84
9 40 KEVIN HARRIS P 3 0 2 1 10 4.96 14.62
10 70 STUART SAUNDERS P 5 0 1 1 0 11.03 13.59
11 57 MIKE PEARCE P 4 0 1 1 10 5.72 13.53
12 69 MIKE JONES P 5 0 1 0 20 6.56 6.63
13 36 MARK HARRIS P 4 0 1 1 20 5.12 5.66
14 41 MATTHEW HARRIS P 4 0 2 1 10 37.36 2.58
15 66 MARTIN BEST P 4 0 0 1 20 4_.97 1.94
16 13 DAVE HARRIS P 1 0 1 0 50 3.83 0.00
17 14 JAMES HARRIS P 2 0 1 2 20 4.26 0.00
18 37 JONATHAN HAMES P 1 0 4 0 30 6.07 0.00
Stage No. 7 "G
Stage factored to 130 points; Comstock scoring
Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 63 TIM GARDENER P 19 0 5 2 0 17.23 130.00
2 11 NEIL BROOKLYN P 17 0 7 2 0 21.42 102.81
3 45 NICK TOWNDROW P 15 0 7 4 0 21.10 99.01
4 70 STUART SAUNDERS P 15 0 11 0 0 24 .65 90.86
5 42 NIGEL WILLIAMS P 17 0 9 0 0 27.91 81.60
6 4 JON AXE P 11 0 9 5 10 22.13 77.40
7 36 MARK HARRIS P 24 0 2 0 0 31.76 75.85
8 57 MIKE PEARCE P 12 0 10 3 10 23.91 75.57
9 20 STEVE COX P 14 0 7 5 0 26.96 75.40
10 14 JAMES HARRIS P 8 0 11 5 20 20.85 66.80
11 66 MARTIN BEST P 15 0 8 2 10 30.69 61.94
12 44 STUART GREEN P 16 0 10 0 0 36.64 61.64
13 41 MATTHEW HARRIS P 8 0 14 4 0 33.79 57.93
14 25 BEN DUCKER P 24 0 1 1 0 43.15 54 .96
15 40 KEVIN HARRIS P 17 0 8 1 0 53.91 41.54
16 69 MIKE JONES P 17 0 9 0 0 58.39 39.00
17 37 JONATHAN HAMES P 9 0 16 0 10 49 .27 37.82
18 13 DAVE HARRIS P 15 0 5 2 40 34.84 31.87



Stage No. 8 "H
Stage factored to 140 points; Comstock scoring
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Stage No. 9 i B
Stage factored to 160 points; Comstock scoring
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Overall Results for Long Barrel Pistol division with Stage

Grade Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage
Pos No. Name Div MemNo Cal Score % 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 11 NEIL BROOKLYN P 0 Major 784.48 100.00 127.88 125.39 45.00 52.25 22.98 30.75 102.81 117.90 159.52
2 45 NICK TOWNDROW P 0 Major 759.59 96.83 118.77 134.28 37.39 49.92 44.42 22.34 99.01 109.89 143.57
3 14 JAMES HARRIS P 0 Major 698.38 89.02 132.21 154.35 24.84 0.00 51.48 0.00 66.80 108.70 160.00
4 63 TIM GARDENER P 0 Major 696.73 88.81 113.70 0.00 31.21 60.00 60.00 35.00 130.00 140.00 126.82
5 66 MARTIN BEST P 0 Major 683.64 87.15 112.00 142.15 37.10 42.13 57.98 1.94 61.94 87.36 141.04
6 57 MIKE PEARCE P 0 Major 665.60 84.85 116.53 119.51 31.11 10.58 49.57 13.53 75.57 99.07 150.13
7 4 JON AXE P 0 Major 631.13 80.45 108.61 120.55 27.54 33.86 39.65 20.50 77.40 74.68 128.34
8 70 STUART SAUNDERS P 0 Major 631.02 80.44 140.00 120.00 25.06 31.60 39.54 13.59 90.86 105.67 64.70
9 20 STEVE COX P 0 Major 628.61 80.13 68.32 160.00 38.65 26.41 56.23 27.07 75.40 89.22 87.31
10 40 KEVIN HARRIS P 0 Major 559.66 71.34 130.21 94.47 31.04 14.24 50.16 14.62 41.54 93.42 89.96
11 69 MIKE JONES P 0 Major 557.08 71.01 102.23 88.31 30.60 37.65 28.72 6.63 39.00 89.67 134.27
12 42 NIGEL WILLIAMS P 0 Major 555.50 70.81 112.20 82.81 24.44 37.25 41.63 18.84 81.60 87.48 69.25
13 36 MARK HARRIS P 0 Major 542.79 69.19 81.30 117.56 15.53 0.00 37.32 5.66 75.85 90.38 119.19
14 25 BEN DUCKER P 0 Major 518.17 66.05 112.70 114.72 21.82 25.29 18.87 24.18 54.96 29.19 116.44
15 44 STUART GREEN P 0 Major 424.11 54.06 41.58 80.51 26.88 0.58 7.41 26.60 61.64 76.99 101.92
16 41 MATTHEW HARRIS P 0 Major 422.25 53.83 90.71 85.57 21.16 16.57 19.06 2.58 57.93 53.68 74.99
17 13 DAVE HARRIS P 0 Major 349.13 44.50 51.63 64.64 35.56 17.18 0.00 0.00 31.87 48.36 99.89
P 0

18 37 JONATHAN HAMES Major 292.46 37.28 28.94 44.48 12.74 48.26 4.68 0.00 37.82 49.68 65.86



Overall Results for .22 Rifle division

Grade

Pos No. Name Div MemNo Cal Score %
1 6 MARK SIENESI 22 0 Major 875.38 100.00
2 54 MIKE DARBY 22 0 Major 853.43 97.49
3 53 KAMIL RATYNSKI 22 0 Major 785.33 89.71
4 7 STUART SAUNDERS 22 0 Major 767.75 87.70
5 18 CHRIS GAMLIN 22 0 Major 755.56 86.31
6 8 JON JENNINGS 22 0 Major 754.22 86.16
7 71 JEFF WILSON 22 0 Major 748.16 85.47
8 72 JON AXE 22 0 Major 734.52 83.91
9 35 JAMES DARE 22 0 Major 714.74 81.65
10 26 GRAHAM MASON 22 0 Major 686.12 78.38
11 52 MARK HAMILL 22 0 Major 682.65 77.98
12 56 MARK COLE 22 0 Major 677.04 77.34
13 17 CLIVE GAMLIN 22 0 Major 654.96 74.82
14 10 ROBIN LEE 22 0 Major 645.23 73.71
15 3 MIKE HARVEY 22 0 Major 642.86 73.44
16 46 RHYS GAMLIN 22 0 Major 618.02 70.60
17 27 BECKY STONES 22 0 Major 603.84 68.98
18 15 LEE BOWDITCH 22 0 Major 590.97 67.51
19 19 NIGEL THORNELL 22 0 Major 558.97 63.85
20 24 CLIVE WENSLEY 22 0 Major 553.74 63.26
21 22 LORNA ADAMS-JONES 22 0 Major 547.84 62.58
22 9 SIMON BURDEN 22 0 Major 541.73 61.89
23 5 ANDY KENWOOD 22 0 Major 531.62 60.73
24 16 DAVE CLEGG 22 0 Major 527.77 60.29
25 2 ALISON HARVEY 22 0 Major 516.23 58.97
26 49 NICK ARMITAGE 22 0 Major 507.10 57.93
27 47 CHRIS McCOLL 22 0 Major 504.01 57.58
28 48 CHRIS HASSLE 22 0 Major 500.31 57.15
29 62 MAX HOSKINS 22 0 Major 488.81 55.84
30 68 SARA SMITH 22 0 Major 487.25 55.66
31 51 ANDY McBETH 22 0 Major 461.58 52.73
32 60 MIKE STOCKWELL 22 0 Major 430.80 49.21
33 28 KERRY ELLIS 22 0 Major 425.16 48.57
34 33 RICHARD DARE 22 0 Major 425.05 48.56
35 65 KEITH HORLER 22 0 Major 387.36 44.25
36 64 RICHARD LANGLEY 22 0 Major 371.61 42.45
37 50 HARRY HARDING 22 0 Major 370.88 42.37
38 55 GEORGE GRANYCOME 22 0 Major 345.88 39.51
39 67 ALISON AXE 22 0 Major 333.07 38.05
40 23 MIKE ADAMS 22 0 Major 321.80 36.76
41 31 KATIA COOPER 22 0 Major 200.19 22.87



Stage Results for .22 Rifle division

Stage No. 1 AT
Stage factored to 140 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 6 MARK SIENESI 22 20 0 7 1 0 16.38 140.00
2 54 MIKE DARBY 22 18 0 9 1 0 16.64 135.69
3 71 JEFF WILSON 22 17 0 11 0 0 17.79 127.91
4 18 CHRIS GAMLIN 22 16 0 9 3 0 16.94 127.04
5 72 JON AXE 22 14 0 11 3 0 16.71 126.67
6 7 STUART SAUNDERS 22 16 0 10 2 0 17.64 123.99
7 28 KERRY ELLIS 22 18 0 9 1 0 18.38 122.84
8 17 CLIVE GAMLIN 22 18 0 10 0 0 19.84 115.58
9 56 MARK COLE 22 14 0 11 3 0 18.90 112.00

10 8 JON JENNINGS 22 20 0 6 2 0 20.18 111.88
11 35 JAMES DARE 22 13 0 12 3 0 19.39 108.25
12 10 ROBIN LEE 22 6 0 18 4 0 18.57 104.49
13 22 LORNA ADAMS-JONES 22 24 0 4 0 0 22.97 104.44
14 3 MIKE HARVEY 22 14 0 11 2 10 18.53 102.81
15 27 BECKY STONES 22 17 0 10 1 0 21.85 102 .52
16 46 RHYS GAMLIN 22 10 0 11 7 0 19.73 96.55
17 47 CHRIS McCOLL 22 16 0 12 0 0 24.02 94 .00
18 53 KAMIL RATYNSKI 22 11 0 11 5 10 18.70 93.38
19 2 ALISON HARVEY 22 14 0 12 2 0 23.30 92.36
20 19 NIGEL THORNELL 22 20 0 6 1 10 22.17 92.29
21 52 MARK HAMILL 22 22 0 5 1 0 26.71 87.17
22 51 ANDY McBETH 22 18 0 8 2 0 25.98 85.55
23 15 LEE BOWDITCH 22 16 0 11 1 0 26.02 85.42
24 5 ANDY KENWOOD 22 24 0 4 0 0 28.22 85.01
25 48 CHRIS HASSLE 22 16 0 11 1 0 26.75 83.08
26 26 GRAHAM MASON 22 21 0 6 0 10 27.43 76.52
27 9 SIMON BURDEN 22 12 0 16 0 0 29.29 74 .67
28 16 DAVE CLEGG 22 18 0 10 0 0 31.15 73.61
29 62 MAX HOSKINS 22 25 0 2 1 0 33.01 72.14
30 60 MIKE STOCKWELL 22 17 0 11 0 0 31.95 71.22
31 68 SARA SMITH 22 12 0 16 0 0 31.06 70.42
32 67 ALISON AXE 22 10 0 15 3 0 29.47 69.43
33 50 HARRY HARDING 22 23 0 5 0 0 34.96 68.11
34 65 KEITH HORLER 22 8 0 20 0 0 31.23 67.78
35 23 MIKE ADAMS 22 24 0 4 0 0 36.90 65.01
36 24 CLIVE WENSLEY 22 22 0 6 0 0 36.39 64.95
37 55 GEORGE GRANYCOME 22 17 0 11 0 0 35.65 63.83
38 49 NICK ARMITAGE 22 5 0 12 9 20 21.91 57.16
39 33 RICHARD DARE 22 19 0 9 0 0 43.51 53.11
40 64 RICHARD LANGLEY 22 11 0 12 3 20 32.49 48.32
41 31 KATIA COOPER 22 21 0 6 1 0 73.03 31.64



Stage No. 2 "B
Stage factored to 160 points; Comstock scoring

Pos

OCoO~NOOURAWNPE

No.

54

6
53
72

8

7
52
71

3
18
10
27
35
16
26
19
24
17
15

9
46
56
22
49
68
62
47
60
28
23
48
64

5
51
33
65
50

2
55
31
67

Name

MIKE DARBY
MARK SIENESI
KAMIL RATYNSKI
JON AXE

JON JENNINGS
STUART SAUNDERS
MARK HAMILL
JEFF WILSON
MIKE HARVEY
CHRIS GAMLIN
ROBIN LEE
BECKY STONES
JAMES DARE
DAVE CLEGG
GRAHAM MASON
NIGEL THORNELL
CLIVE WENSLEY
CLIVE GAMLIN
LEE BOWDITCH
SIMON BURDEN
RHYS GAMLIN
MARK COLE
LORNA ADAMS-JONES
NICK ARMITAGE
SARA SMITH

MAX HOSKINS
CHRIS McCOLL
MIKE STOCKWELL
KERRY ELLIS
MIKE ADAMS
CHRIS HASSLE
RICHARD LANGLEY
ANDY KENWOOD
ANDY McBETH
RICHARD DARE
KEITH HORLER
HARRY HARDING
ALISON HARVEY
GEORGE GRANYCOME
KATIA COOPER
ALISON AXE

Div A

22 14
22 20
22 19
22 14
22 25
22 22
22 22
22 23
22 19
22 12
22 17
22 25
22 13
22 21
22 19
22 25
22 25
22 21
22 23
22 19
22 10
22 14
22 24
22 10
22 19
22 27
22 20
22 19
22 19
22 22
22 18
22 18
22 19
22 15
22 23
22 15
22 17
22 19
22 9

22 6

22 14

B

eoeojoooololoooooloololololoololoololoojoooolooolololololoNoNeNe)

C

16
12
12
15
6
10
10
=
13
17
12
5
15
8
11
=
-
10
8
13
16
17
8
14
13
4
11
13
8
9
11
14
12
14
9
16
14
8
16
16
10

D

WOORPFRPOOFRPRPFPONRPEPNOPFRPOOWWMORLRUIOCORPROONWANWWONOORLRWERON

Pen

o

o

o

o

OI\)OOISOOJOOI—‘OOOOHOI—‘OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO

Time

29.
32.
31.
30.
34.
34.
35.
36.
36.
34.
36.
40.
.44
39.
39.
43.
44 .
43.
40.
43.
34.
42.
48.
40.
.47
51.
53.
54.
39.
57.
50.
59.
62.
50.
67.
60.
67.
54.
71.
81.
63.

36

50

94
29
79
30
56
86
84
77
81
13
22
00

50
77
32
75
29
50
51
43
36
30
71

12
60
48
15
81
37
57
64
28
76
61
24
09
13
77
24

Score

160

158

155.
151.
149.
145.
138.
138.
136.
133.
129.
126.
125.
124.
122.
118.
117.

117

104

85
80
78
77

43

-00
159.
-33

10

80
66
36
28
77
62
28
21
30
69
67
81
60
68
87

.42
117.
114.
114.
109.
.02
101.

95.

94.

93.

89.

88.

88.
.07
.35
.01
.35
73.
73.
57.
54.
.30
36.

27
93
72
24

10
74
55
66
55
86
21

88
82
11
17

22



Stage No. 3
Stage factored to 45 points; Comstock scoring

Pos

OCoO~NOOURAWNPE

No.

72
19
35
49

6
10
53
18
17

7
22
48
56
46
27
52
51

8
47
71
15

9
68
67
54
16
50

5
33
24
65
62
55
23
64
26

2
60

3
31
28

IICII

Name

JON AXE

NIGEL THORNELL
JAMES DARE
NICK ARMITAGE
MARK SIENESI
ROBIN LEE
KAMIL RATYNSKI
CHRIS GAMLIN
CLIVE GAMLIN
STUART SAUNDERS
LORNA ADAMS-JONES
CHRIS HASSLE
MARK COLE

RHYS GAMLIN
BECKY STONES
MARK HAMILL
ANDY McBETH
JON JENNINGS
CHRIS McCOLL
JEFF WILSON
LEE BOWDITCH
SIMON BURDEN
SARA SMITH
ALISON AXE
MIKE DARBY
DAVE CLEGG
HARRY HARDING
ANDY KENWOOD
RICHARD DARE
CLIVE WENSLEY
KEITH HORLER
MAX HOSKINS
GEORGE GRANYCOME
MIKE ADAMS
RICHARD LANGLEY
GRAHAM MASON
ALISON HARVEY
MIKE STOCKWELL
MIKE HARVEY
KATIA COOPER
KERRY ELLIS

Div

22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22

>

WO OIN~NOOPOONOODUINNORATIONOGIOUTAUIOOWOINNOOTR,OOIOIOTO 000

B

eoeojoooololoooooloololololoololoololoojoooolooolololololoNoNeNe)

C

ANDBNMNNOWWOONWANNRFRPRWARPNWRARRDAARAMAMPRPORARERL,NOWAPMNOEADDDNDRR

w)

ONOOOOONOOOCOOOOO0OOFrROO0OO0OO0O0OO0OO0OFrRPROO0OWORrPROOOPrRPROOOORr OO

(NelooNol N eolojolNoooololo ol _NololojoojolooooloNooloNoloooNoNoNooNoNe)

.76
.95
.94
.10
.20
.28
-39
.03
-48
.68
-88
.85
.85
.22
-69
.46
11
.54
.97
.60
.87
.07
.54
.66
-00
.50
.43
-49
.54
.86
.38
-84
.56
.88
.85
.69
.94
.23
.52
.29
.98

Score

45
42
39
38

30

28
28

23
22

22

16
14

-00
.83
.04
.45
37.
36.
36.
36.
35.
34.
33.
32.
32.
.07
29.
28.
28.
.45
.34
28.
27.
27.
25.
23.
.07
.55
22.
.07
20.
20.
19.
19.
18.
17.
-39
.37
13.
13.
.99
.68
.82

53
83
79
25
19
51
88
50
50

73
87
59

15
51
24
87
67

25

91
54
73
57
10
56

84
52



Stage No. 4
Stage factored to 60 points; Comstock scoring

Pos

OCoO~NOOURAWNPE

No.

35

6
71

5

2
26

7
52
49

8
62
55
17

3
54
51
27
18
53
50
72
56
47
60
68
46
48
22

9
10
67
24
16
23
64
33
31
65
15
28
19

IIDII

Name

JAMES DARE
MARK SIENESI
JEFF WILSON
ANDY KENWOOD
ALISON HARVEY
GRAHAM MASON
STUART SAUNDERS
MARK HAMILL
NICK ARMITAGE
JON JENNINGS
MAX HOSKINS
GEORGE GRANYCOME
CLIVE GAMLIN
MIKE HARVEY
MIKE DARBY
ANDY McBETH
BECKY STONES
CHRIS GAMLIN
KAMIL RATYNSKI
HARRY HARDING
JON AXE

MARK COLE
CHRIS McCOLL
MIKE STOCKWELL
SARA SMITH
RHYS GAMLIN
CHRIS HASSLE
LORNA ADAMS-JONES
SIMON BURDEN
ROBIN LEE
ALISON AXE
CLIVE WENSLEY
DAVE CLEGG
MIKE ADAMS
RICHARD LANGLEY
RICHARD DARE
KATIA COOPER
KEITH HORLER
LEE BOWDITCH
KERRY ELLIS
NIGEL THORNELL

Div

22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22

>

OFRPANWOWNOOOWUOWWUNAEANNOWUIONUOUINOODDUINONOO®OWOOO OO ulo N

B

eoeojoooololoooooloololololoololoololoojoooolooolololololoNoNeNe)

C

NOWWORARMRMONIPONWANOPPOOWWUABRMNIAANUUOWONUIORRARLRNOAR

w)

PNNPNORPRPPRPWRARRPWNWNONDNDNNUUONNOOWERRERPEPEPPPOWNWOERDNARA

OOISBOOOHOOOOOOOOO

DWWRERPRPERPENNREPNNORRPRORNREORRE
O00000D00O0O0OO0O0OO0 000 00O OO0

-18
.60
.02
.55
-36
.51
.74
217
-90
291
-36
.76
-99
.50
-85
.22
.44
291
.61
.32
-99
.87
.69
.88
77
.58
.42
.54
.41
.23
.00
.70
.03
.05
.03
.85
.69
.75
.52
-10
.65

Score

60

41

34

33

32

28

26
26

11
10

-00
59.
50.
48.
47.
46.
45.
43.
-43
39.
36.
36.
.45
34.
34.
.41
32.
32.
.07
30.
-43
28.
26.
26.

76
16
90
18
35
13
87

89
55
22

34
17

87
76

57
22

86
50

.37
.35
22.
21.
20.
17.
17.
17.
16.
15.
14.
11.

10
70
22
94
59
22
51
73
96
61

.47
.34
.29
.47
.00



Stage No. 5
Stage factored to 60 points; Comstock scoring

Pos

OCoO~NOOURAWNPE

No.

53
54

3
35

6

9
28
19
18
52
27
23
46

8
10
56
71

7
15
68
62
51
60
48
16
26
49

5
33
17
47
64
50
65

2
31
22
72
67
24
55

IIEII

Name

KAMIL RATYNSKI
MIKE DARBY
MIKE HARVEY
JAMES DARE
MARK SIENESI
SIMON BURDEN
KERRY ELLIS
NIGEL THORNELL
CHRIS GAMLIN
MARK HAMILL
BECKY STONES
MIKE ADAMS
RHYS GAMLIN
JON JENNINGS
ROBIN LEE

MARK COLE

JEFF WILSON
STUART SAUNDERS
LEE BOWDITCH
SARA SMITH

MAX HOSKINS
ANDY McBETH
MIKE STOCKWELL
CHRIS HASSLE
DAVE CLEGG
GRAHAM MASON
NICK ARMITAGE
ANDY KENWOOD
RICHARD DARE
CLIVE GAMLIN
CHRIS McCOLL
RICHARD LANGLEY
HARRY HARDING
KEITH HORLER
ALISON HARVEY
KATIA COOPER

LORNA ADAMS-JONES

JON AXE

ALISON AXE

CLIVE WENSLEY
GEORGE GRANYCOME

Div

22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22

>

WP WWNRFRPAWONORAMARPLPOOUIONWNRARPRPOODORPONONORLONONOIOOTION

B

eoeojoooololoooooloololololoololoololoojoooolooolololololoNoNeNe)

C

ANOOOPRPOODOOOWARRPRUUINEADMOOOAOOINWOWRARMWUUVONNOOWRAROWOAWO A

w)

POMNNRPUORPRMAOWORPROWNORPROWORPROOONRPFPOORPRORPRORPEPEPENEDNERE

[eNe)

OOOOOOISISOOOOOOOOOOOI—‘I—‘OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO

ArODNW
(@] [eNe)

w w PRRRE R
WOOADROWRONODOVOONNONNODNNOUICIUIOOOUIOUTAURADMDAMDINDMWW®

-93
.74
.71
.36
-89
.72
-98
.20
-36
-49
.26
.62
.29
.55
.14
-86
-30
.83
.74
.33
-89
.35
-90
-10
11
-82
.58
.94
.34
.08
.18
.33
.49
.09
.81
.36
.75
.24
.94
.08
.40

Score

60

58.
-00
.00
49.
.07
.34

51
50

48
47

46.
45.
44 .
41.
41.
38.
38.
-40
37.
36.
35.
35.
32.
32.
32.
30.
30.
30.
28.
27.
26.
24.
24 .
.03
20.
19.
19.
16.
16.
15.
13.
.45
.60
.00

38

23

-00

28

13

20
65
57
22
16
90
71

96
93
86
64
77
70
22
97
70
17
44
58
37
76
22

56
69
65
75
74
98
64



Stage No. 6
Stage factored to 35 points; Comstock scoring

Pos

OCoO~NOOURAWNPE

No.

3
53
56

6

2
26
71
18

8
52
17
23

7
72
15
46
54

5
27
62
16
22

9
47
24
19
48
67
10
68
33
49
60
50
35
28
64
51
55
65
31

IIFII

Name

MIKE HARVEY
KAMIL RATYNSKI
MARK COLE

MARK SIENESI
ALISON HARVEY
GRAHAM MASON
JEFF WILSON
CHRIS GAMLIN
JON JENNINGS
MARK HAMILL
CLIVE GAMLIN
MIKE ADAMS
STUART SAUNDERS
JON AXE

LEE BOWDITCH
RHYS GAMLIN
MIKE DARBY
ANDY KENWOOD
BECKY STONES
MAX HOSKINS
DAVE CLEGG
LORNA ADAMS-JONES
SIMON BURDEN
CHRIS McCOLL
CLIVE WENSLEY
NIGEL THORNELL
CHRIS HASSLE
ALISON AXE
ROBIN LEE

SARA SMITH
RICHARD DARE
NICK ARMITAGE
MIKE STOCKWELL
HARRY HARDING
JAMES DARE
KERRY ELLIS
RICHARD LANGLEY
ANDY McBETH
GEORGE GRANYCOME
KEITH HORLER
KATIA COOPER

Div

22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22

>
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B

eoeojoooololoooooloololololoololoololoojoooolooolololololoNoNeNe)

C

NFPWWOONWNAEANPRWWWNNWERENNMNNWROREPNRPRARARPARLPNRPRARPERDS

w)

NOOOOORrRPROOOORFRPROWOOORrROFRPRWOOOOOOOOWOOrR,PRPRPFPOORLOO

OOI—‘OOOOOOOOISOOBOOOOOOOOOOOOO

I =

N

N
~N~NNVoOoOPrwwprhoOooonoh~oiorrootO,,TONOWOAOTWARARMIMDIMDIMDIMDIMNDMNOWWPLAW

-19
.18
.94
.95
-48
.05
-30
.12
.63
.72
-85
.00
.32
.10
.58
.04
.25
-49
.74
.76
.20
.65
.44
.88
-89
-84
-89
.01
.05
.54
.83
.48
.37
.33
.97
-99
.37
.01
-98
.01
.44

Score

PRPRRPEPEPEPRFRPEFPEFPEPENDNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNDDNDDN®W
ORPPFPUODONNNOOOOOOFRFEPEPNNNWWARMNUUOONO®WODWOOU

OCOORFRPWhAhNNAN

-00
.29
-33
.26
-33
.67
.96
.47
211
.65
.02
.51
.34
.07
.94
.43
.05
.99
.70
.63
.58
.76
.01
.76
.25
211
.72
.53
11
.70
11
.51
.73
.35
.21
.51
.08
.79
.80
.65
.00



Stage No. 7 Ch
Stage factored to 130 points; Comstock scoring

Pos

OCoO~NOOURAWNPE

No.

6
54
35
72
18
53

3

7
71

8
26
27
56
46
15
19
17

2
10
52

5
23
24
51

9
48
62
60
47
49
16
33
68
65
64
22
67
50
31
55
28

Name

MARK SIENESI
MIKE DARBY
JAMES DARE

JON AXE

CHRIS GAMLIN
KAMIL RATYNSKI
MIKE HARVEY
STUART SAUNDERS
JEFF WILSON
JON JENNINGS
GRAHAM MASON
BECKY STONES
MARK COLE

RHYS GAMLIN
LEE BOWDITCH
NIGEL THORNELL
CLIVE GAMLIN
ALISON HARVEY
ROBIN LEE

MARK HAMILL
ANDY KENWOOD
MIKE ADAMS
CLIVE WENSLEY
ANDY McBETH
SIMON BURDEN
CHRIS HASSLE
MAX HOSKINS
MIKE STOCKWELL
CHRIS McCOLL
NICK ARMITAGE
DAVE CLEGG
RICHARD DARE
SARA SMITH
KEITH HORLER
RICHARD LANGLEY
LORNA ADAMS-JONES
ALISON AXE
HARRY HARDING
KATIA COOPER
GEORGE GRANYCOME
KERRY ELLIS

Div A

22 20
22 16
22 14
22 12
22 16
22 13
22 16
22 21
22 20
22 21
22 19
22 22
22 7

22 10
22 25
22 16
22 11
22 13
22 3

22 13
22 25
22 12
22 15
22 12
22 12
22 10
22 20
22 17
22 16
22 8

22 21
22 12
22 13
22 9

22 15
22 24
22 18
22 22
22 3

22 7

22 10

B

eoeojoooololoooooloololololoololoololoojoooolooolololololoNoNeNe)

D

PNNOOOWNRFRPROOODOOORPFRPUIODCOOOWNUIOCORADRPLPWOOONORLRNNNEPE

Pen

o

o

OOISOOISOOBOI—‘OOOOOI—‘OOBOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO

~N W
[oNe]

Time

15.
.82
15.
17.

14

18
18

18.
20.
20.
22.
21.
22.
19.
19.
24.
23.
21.
23.
22.
19.
29.
26.
24
24
241
.94
32.
31.
28.
28.
27.
36.
37.
33.
43.
51.
43.
54.
55.
43.
21.

27
27

25

55
51

-48
.46

32
64
90
07
20
87
22
96
80
80
25
31
11
55
14
56
10
52

22
77
76
06
35
14
27
57
17
87
81
23
27
68
51

Score

130
127

96
92

87

40

-00
.19
119.
103.
103.
102.
102.
98.
.41
.03
89.
88.
.08
86.
84.
81.
80.
78.
74.
73.
71.
70.
70.
70.
67.
65.
62.
61.
59.
57.
57.
52.
50.
45.
42.
40.
.05
37.
30.
24 .
10.

13
94
76
99
89
41

68
10

29
52
93
29
77
23
97
93
97
79
24
58
13
53
89
89
91
63
15
14
98
53
10

75
28
18
57



Stage No. 8 "H
Stage factored to 140 points; Comstock scoring

Pos

OCoO~NOOURAWNPE

No.

26
54
53

6

7
24
71
52
18
56

8
15
10
35
22
46
17
27

5

2
48
47
72
16
68
49
28
33
62

3
55
60
64
19
67

9
65
50
31
51
23

Name

GRAHAM MASON
MIKE DARBY
KAMIL RATYNSKI
MARK SIENESI
STUART SAUNDERS
CLIVE WENSLEY
JEFF WILSON
MARK HAMILL
CHRIS GAMLIN
MARK COLE

JON JENNINGS
LEE BOWDITCH
ROBIN LEE
JAMES DARE
LORNA ADAMS-JONES
RHYS GAMLIN
CLIVE GAMLIN
BECKY STONES
ANDY KENWOOD
ALISON HARVEY
CHRIS HASSLE
CHRIS McCOLL
JON AXE

DAVE CLEGG
SARA SMITH
NICK ARMITAGE
KERRY ELLIS
RICHARD DARE
MAX HOSKINS
MIKE HARVEY
GEORGE GRANYCOME
MIKE STOCKWELL
RICHARD LANGLEY
NIGEL THORNELL
ALISON AXE
SIMON BURDEN
KEITH HORLER
HARRY HARDING
KATIA COOPER
ANDY McBETH
MIKE ADAMS

Div A

22 24
22 20
22 15
22 21
22 22
22 23
22 21
22 18
22 11
22 13
22 23
22 20
22 15
22 15
22 24
22 7

22 16
22 20
22 27
22 12
22 17
22 20
22 11
22 18
22 12
22 13
22 6

22 20
22 25
22 10
22 22
22 13
22 14
22 24
22 22
22 13
22 22
22 13
22 2

22 8

22

Did not finish

B

[eNeoojojolooloolooNooNoooolololoooNolojooloolooNolololololoNoloNoNe]

C

N~NUooONEFE O~
N

15
11
8
12
10
15
10
15
8
3
12
5
15
14
4
6
12
5
13
21
11

D

WhRrOPRPRPOOOORPRWOOORRPROWOORPROOWWOWNNONUIOOOOOERLNO

Pen

o

o

[eNe) o

ONOOOOO%OOI—‘I—‘OOI\JOOOOOHOOI—‘OOOOOOOOOOOOO

Time

21

27

24

28

40

-48
20.
21.
23.
24.
26.
26.
25.
22.
24
27.
.43
27.
.06
30.
25.
25.
31.
33.
30.
32.
33.
23.
35.
33.
.43
25.
39.
40.
22.
.40
40.
40.
45.
47 .
34.
48.
35.
70.
25.

89
66
85
85
20
21
76
89
70
77

53

73
75
04
80
54
77
84
68
13
15
00

72
24
96
15

15
97
30
22
37
15
56
80
55

Score

140
135

111

108
107

97
95

85

79

74.
73.
73.
72.
68.
.00
.38
62.
61.
60.
.31
28.
25.
.00

68
66

60

-00
.48
127.
123.
119.
113.
112.
.58
109.
.32
-49
103.

98.

98.

97.
.03
.37
91.
91.
87.
86.
86.
.08
81.
81.
80.
.09

60
30
23
93
20

15

18
79
33
85

78
63
67
85
66

77
74
10

38
95
87
24
84

74
11
61

73
96



Stage No. 9 i
Stage factored to 160 points; Comstock scoring

Pos

OCoO~NOOURAWNPE

No.

8
54
72

6
53
18
26

2
71
17
56
10
24
52
15

9
46
35
51
22
33
16

3

2
49
19
65
68

5
55
48
62
47
64
27
28
67
60
50
31
23

Name

JON JENNINGS
MIKE DARBY

JON AXE

MARK SIENESI
KAMIL RATYNSKI
CHRIS GAMLIN
GRAHAM MASON
STUART SAUNDERS
JEFF WILSON
CLIVE GAMLIN
MARK COLE
ROBIN LEE
CLIVE WENSLEY
MARK HAMILL
LEE BOWDITCH
SIMON BURDEN
RHYS GAMLIN
JAMES DARE
ANDY McBETH
LORNA ADAMS-JONES
RICHARD DARE
DAVE CLEGG
MIKE HARVEY
ALISON HARVEY
NICK ARMITAGE
NIGEL THORNELL
KEITH HORLER
SARA SMITH
ANDY KENWOOD
GEORGE GRANYCOME
CHRIS HASSLE
MAX HOSKINS
CHRIS McCOLL
RICHARD LANGLEY
BECKY STONES
KERRY ELLIS
ALISON AXE
MIKE STOCKWELL
HARRY HARDING
KATIA COOPER
MIKE ADAMS

Div A
22 27
22 14
22 12
22 23
22 17
22 19
22 23
22 18
22 22
22 15
22 13
22 17
22 25
22 27
22 23
22 22
22 12
22 20
22 23
22 31
22 21
22 19
22 14
22 19
22 18
22 17
22 20
22 13
22 26
22 21
22 15
22 23
22 11
22 12
22 19
22 16
22 20
22 11
22 15
22 6
22

Did not finish

B

[eNeoh NeolojoooojlojoloooooolololoooNolojooloolooNolololololoNoloNoNe]

C

5
17
17
9
14
10
9
14
9
16
15
12
7
5
9
9
17
12
7
1
9
13
16
10
11
12
12
18
3
10
15
7
18
16
9
9
12
0]
15
18

D

OONNOUIONPFRPOORPRORFRPOWWNNONONOWROOOWRARPRPPRPOOWRLRONRO

Pen

o

o

WOOONBNNNNOWOOOORLROOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO0O0O0OO0ORrOO
o [eNoNoNoNoNe o

Time

23.
.28
19.
24
23.
24
26.
25.
27.
26.
25.
26.
29.
30.
33.
.46
30.
33.
.47
36.
35.
35.
34.
32.
37.
37.
40.
.43

21

33

33

38

31.
46.
36.
39.
36.
35.
.42
38.
62.
57.
65.
63.

32

34

10
53
78
23
12
32
08
34
05
53
78
19
36

32
61

52
05
67
87
64
50
36
18

98
39
93
51
01
79

13
13
59
62
01

Score

160

109

106
106

95

84
76
75
75

72.
72.
67.
66.
-39
.47
.03
.35
.00

57
56
51
31

-00
158.
153.
148.
144.
140.
139.
138.
131.
128.
127.
126.
123.
123.
.05
106.
.47
.09
105.
104.

99.

99.
.34
95.
89.
89.
88.
87.
.37
.34
.02
.00

50
89
30
88
20
28
92
67
97
91
23
78
69

56

81
89
67
28

22
94
63
74
14

92
70
62
97



Overall Results for .22 Rifle division with Stage Results

Grade Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage

Pos No. Name Div MemNo Cal Score % 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
1 6 MARK SIENESI 22 0 Major 875.38 100.00 140.00 159.10 37.53 59.76 49.13 28.26 130.00 123.30 148.30
2 54 MIKE DARBY 22 0 Major 853.43 97.49 135.69 160.00 23.07 34.17 58.28 21.05 127.19 135.48 158.50
3 53 KAMIL RATYNSKI 22 0 Major 785.33 89.71 93.38 158.33 36.79 32.07 60.00 29.29 102.99 127.60 144.88
4 7 STUART SAUNDERS 22 0 Major 767.75 87.70 123.99 149.36 34.51 45.13 35.86 22.34 98.41 119.23 138.92
5 18 CHRIS GAMLIN 22 0 Major 755.56 86.31 127.04 136.28 36.25 32.76 45.65 24.47 103.76 109.15 140.20
6 8 JON JENNINGS 22 0 Major 754.22 86.16 111.88 151.66 28.45 39.89 38.71 24.11 92.03 107.49 160.00
7 71 JEFF WILSON 22 0 Major 748.16 85.47 127.91 138.77 28.15 50.16 36.93 25.96 96.41 112.20 131.67
8 72 JON AXE 22 0 Major 734.52 83.91 126.67 155.80 45.00 28.43 13.64 22.07 103.94 85.08 153.89
9 35 JAMES DARE 22 0 Major 714.74 81.65 108.25 126.69 39.04 60.00 50.00 7.21 119.13 98.33 106.09
10 26 GRAHAM MASON 22 0 Major 686.12 78.38 76.52 124.81 14.37 46.35 28.44 26.67 89.68 140.00 139.28
11 52 MARK HAMILL 22 0 Major 682.65 77.98 87.17 145.28 28.87 43.87 44.57 23.65 73.97 111.58 123.69
12 56 MARK COLE 22 0 Major 677.04 77.34 112.00 114.72 32.50 28.22 37.96 28.33 87.08 108.32 127.91
13 17 CLIVE GAMLIN 22 0 Major 654.96 74.82 115.58 117.87 35.19 34.45 24.22 23.02 80.29 95.37 128.97
14 10 ROBIN LEE 22 0 Major 645.23 73.71 104.49 133.21 36.83 17.94 38.40 15.11 74.23 98.79 126.23
15 3 MIKE HARVEY 22 0 Major 642.86 73.44 102.81 138.62 8.99 34.34 51.00 35.00 102.89 73.87 95.34
16 46 RHYS GAMLIN 22 0 Major 618.02 70.60 96.55 114.93 30.07 26.35 38.90 21.43 86.29 97.03 106.47
17 27 BECKY STONES 22 0 Major 603.84 68.98 102.52 129.30 29.73 32.87 41.22 20.70 88.10 91.78 67.62
18 15 LEE BOWDITCH 22 0 Major 590.97 67.51 85.42 117.42 27.51 6.29 35.64 21.94 84.52 103.18 109.05
19 19 NIGEL THORNELL 22 0 Major 558.97 63.85 92.29 122.60 42.83 0.00 46.20 17.11 81.93 66.38 89.63
20 24 CLIVE WENSLEY 22 0 Major 553.74 63.26 64.95 118.68 20.54 17.22 6.60 17.25 70.79 113.93 123.78
21 22 LORNA ADAMS-JONES 22 0 Major 547.84 62.58 104.44 109.24 33.88 21.70 15.98 19.76 40.10 97.85 104.89
22 9 SIMON BURDEN 22 0 Major 541.73 61.89 74.67 117.27 27.24 20.22 48.07 19.01 67.58 61.11 106.56
23 5 ANDY KENWOOD 22 0 Major 531.62 60.73 85.01 80.35 22.07 48.90 26.37 20.99 71.93 91.63 84.37
24 16 DAVE CLEGG 22 0 Major 527.77 60.29 73.61 125.67 22.55 16.51 30.17 20.58 57.63 81.77 99.28
25 2 ALISON HARVEY 22 0 Major 516.23 58.97 92.36 57.11 13.84 47.18 16.75 27.33 78.77 87.67 95.22
26 49 NICK ARMITAGE 22 0 Major 507.10 57.93 57.16 104.02 38.45 41.43 27.58 10.51 57.91 80.10 89.94
27 47 CHRIS McCOLL 22 0 Major 504.01 57.58 94.00 94.55 28.34 26.86 23.03 17.76 59.89 86.66 72.92
28 48 CHRIS HASSLE 22 0 Major 500.31 57.15 83.08 88.21 32.50 22.10 30.70 16.72 65.13 86.85 75.02
29 62 MAX HOSKINS 22 0 Major 488.81 55.84 72.14 95.74 19.57 36.55 32.70 20.63 62.53 73.95 75.00
30 68 SARA SMITH 22 0 Major 487.25 55.66 70.42 101.10 25.87 26.37 32.77 11.70 50.14 81.74 87.14
31 51 ANDY McBETH 22 0 Major 461.58 52.73 85.55 78.01 28.59 33.41 32.22 1.79 70.24 25.96 105.81
32 60 MIKE STOCKWELL 22 0 Major 430.80 49.21 71.22 93.66 13.52 26.50 30.97 7.73 61.89 68.84 56.47
33 28 KERRY ELLIS 22 0 Major 425.16 48.57 122.84 89.55 2.82 1.47 47.34 4.51 10.57 79.09 66.97
34 33 RICHARD DARE 22 0 Major 425.05 48.56 53.11 77.35 20.91 11.61 24.76 11.11 52.15 74.38 99.67
35 65 KEITH HORLER 22 0 Major 387.36 44.25 67.78 73.88 19.73 10.34 19.65 0.65 45.98 60.61 88.74
36 64 RICHARD LANGLEY 22 0 Major 371.61 42.45 48.32 85.07 16.39 14.96 20.56 3.08 42.53 68.00 72.70
37 50 HARRY HARDING 22 0 Major 370.88 42.37 68.11 73.82 22.25 30.57 19.69 7.35 37.75 60.31 51.03
38 55 GEORGE GRANYCOME 22 0 Major 345.88 39.51 63.83 54.17 18.10 36.22 0.00 0.80 24.18 72.24 76.34
39 67 ALISON AXE 22 0 Major 333.07 38.05 69.43 36.22 23.67 17.59 9.45 16.53 40.05 62.74 57.39
40 23 MIKE ADAMS 22 0 Major 321.80 36.76 65.01 88.86 17.56 15.73 41.16 22.51 70.97 0.00 0.00
41 31 KATIA COOPER 22 0 Major 200.19 22.87 31.64 43.30 6.68 11.47 16.74 0.00 30.28 28.73 31.35



Overall Results including All divisions

Grade

Pos No. Name Div MemNo Cal Score %
1 6 MARK SIENESI 22 0 Major 875.38 100.00
2 54 MIKE DARBY 22 0 Major 853.43 97.49
3 53 KAMIL RATYNSKI 22 0 Major 785.33 89.71
4 7 STUART SAUNDERS 22 0 Major 767.75 87.70
5 18 CHRIS GAMLIN 22 0 Major 755.56 86.31
6 8 JON JENNINGS 22 0 Major 754.22 86.16
7 71 JEFF WILSON 22 0 Major 748.16 85.47
8 72 JON AXE 22 0 Major 734.52 83.91
9 35 JAMES DARE 22 0 Major 714.74 81.65
10 26 GRAHAM MASON 22 0 Major 686.12 78.38
11 52 MARK HAMILL 22 0 Major 682.65 77.98
12 56 MARK COLE 22 0 Major 677.04 77.34
13 17 CLIVE GAMLIN 22 0 Major 654.96 74.82
14 10 ROBIN LEE 22 0 Major 645.23 73.71
15 3 MIKE HARVEY 22 0 Major 642.86 73.44
16 11 NEIL BROOKLYN P 0 Major 641.10 73.24
17 45 NICK TOWNDROW P 0 Major 619.00 70.71
18 46 RHYS GAMLIN 22 0 Major 618.02 70.60
19 27 BECKY STONES 22 0 Major 603.84 68.98
20 15 LEE BOWDITCH 22 0 Major 590.97 67.51
21 14 JAMES HARRIS P 0 Major 568.21 64.91
22 63 TIM GARDENER P 0 Major 562.71 64.28
23 19 NIGEL THORNELL 22 0 Major 558.97 63.85
24 24 CLIVE WENSLEY 22 0 Major 553.74 63.26
25 66 MARTIN BEST P 0 Major 552.75 63.14
26 22 LORNA ADAMS-JONES 22 0 Major 547.84 62.58
27 9 SIMON BURDEN 22 0 Major 541.73 61.89
28 57 MIKE PEARCE P 0 Major 539.38 61.62
29 5 ANDY KENWOOD 22 0 Major 531.62 60.73
30 16 DAVE CLEGG 22 0 Major 527.77 60.29
31 2 ALISON HARVEY 22 0 Major 516.23 58.97
32 20 STEVE COX P 0 Major 515.52 58.89
33 70 STUART SAUNDERS P 0 Major 514.97 58.83
34 4 JON AXE P 0 Major 510.47 58.31
35 49 NICK ARMITAGE 22 0 Major 507.10 57.93
36 47 CHRIS McCOLL 22 0 Major 504.01 57.58
37 48 CHRIS HASSLE 22 0 Major 500.31 57.15
38 62 MAX HOSKINS 22 0 Major 488.81 55.84
39 68 SARA SMITH 22 0 Major 487.25 55.66
40 51 ANDY McBETH 22 0 Major 461.58 52.73
41 69 MIKE JONES P 0 Major 451.46 51.57
42 42 NIGEL WILLIAMS P 0 Major 450.08 51.42
43 40 KEVIN HARRIS P 0 Major 449.51 51.35
44 21 MIKE JONES L 0 Major 448.34 51.22
45 36 MARK HARRIS P 0 Major 446.19 50.97
46 60 MIKE STOCKWELL 22 0 Major 430.80 49.21
47 28 KERRY ELLIS 22 0 Major 425.16 48.57
48 33 RICHARD DARE 22 0 Major 425.05 48.56
49 25 BEN DUCKER P 0 Major 413.87 47.28
50 65 KEITH HORLER 22 0 Major 387.36 44.25
51 64 RICHARD LANGLEY 22 0 Major 371.61 42.45



52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

50
44
55
41
67
23
58
13
34
59
37
12
31

HARRY HARDING
STUART GREEN
GEORGE GRANYCOME
MATTHEW HARRIS
ALISON AXE
MIKE ADAMS
PETER MATTHEWS
DAVE HARRIS
NEIL DARE
STEVE DENTON
JONATHAN HAMES
ANDY PAIN
KATIA COOPER
JOHN HARVEY

NV TVTXOr U=

ecjooNoNoNoloNoloNolNoNoNoNe

Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major

370.
352.
345.
343.
333.
321.
300.
.44
.47
262.
242.
.47
200.
94 .

286
283

212

88
62
88
13
07
80
65

52

55

19
48

42 .37
40.28
39.51
39.20
38.05
36.76
34.35
32.72
32.38
29.99
27.71
24 .27
22.87
10.79



Stage Results including All divisions

Stage No. 1 AT
Stage factored to 140 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 6 MARK SIENESI 22 20 0 7 1 0 16.38 140.00
2 54 MIKE DARBY 22 18 0 9 1 0 16.64 135.69
3 71 JEFF WILSON 22 17 0 11 0 0 17.79 127.91
4 18 CHRIS GAMLIN 22 16 0 9 3 0 16.94 127.04
5 72 JON AXE 22 14 0 11 3 0 16.71 126.67
6 7 STUART SAUNDERS 22 16 0 10 2 0 17.64 123.99
7 28 KERRY ELLIS 22 18 0 9 1 0 18.38 122.84
8 17 CLIVE GAMLIN 22 18 0 10 0 0 19.84 115.58
9 56 MARK COLE 22 14 0 11 3 0 18.90 112.00

10 8 JON JENNINGS 22 20 0 6 2 0 20.18 111.88
11 35 JAMES DARE 22 13 0 12 3 0 19.39 108.25
12 10 ROBIN LEE 22 6 0 18 4 0 18.57 104.49
13 22 LORNA ADAMS-JONES 22 24 0 4 0 0 22.97 104.44
14 3 MIKE HARVEY 22 14 0 11 2 10 18.53 102.81
15 27 BECKY STONES 22 17 0 10 1 0 21.85 102 .52
16 70 STUART SAUNDERS P 14 0 14 0 0 22.53 98.65
17 46 RHYS GAMLIN 22 10 0 11 7 0 19.73 96.55
18 47 CHRIS McCOLL 22 16 0 12 0 0 24.02 94 .00
19 53 KAMIL RATYNSKI 22 11 0 11 5 10 18.70 93.38
20 14 JAMES HARRIS P 12 0 14 2 0 22.72 93.16
21 2 ALISON HARVEY 22 14 0 12 2 0 23.30 92.36
22 19 NIGEL THORNELL 22 20 0 6 1 10 22.17 92.29
23 40 KEVIN HARRIS P 15 0 12 1 0 24 .03 91.76
24 11 NEIL BROOKLYN P 14 0 10 3 10 20.75 90.11
25 52 MARK HAMILL 22 22 0 5 1 0 26.71 87.17
26 51 ANDY McBETH 22 18 0 8 2 0 25.98 85.55
27 15 LEE BOWDITCH 22 16 0 11 1 0 26.02 85.42
28 5 ANDY KENWOOD 22 24 0 4 0 0 28.22 85.01
29 45 NICK TOWNDROW P 14 0 9 4 10 21.92 83.69
30 48 CHRIS HASSLE 22 16 0 11 1 0 26.75 83.08
31 57 MIKE PEARCE P 12 0 14 1 10 23.20 82.11
32 63 TIM GARDENER P 15 0 12 1 0 27.52 80.12
33 25 BEN DUCKER P 21 0 7 0 0 29.54 79.42
34 42 NIGEL WILLIAMS P 16 0 11 1 0 28.11 79.06
35 66 MARTIN BEST P 14 0 8 6 0 25.48 78.92
36 4 JON AXE P 11 0 9 8 0 24 .66 76.54
37 26 GRAHAM MASON 22 21 0 6 0 10 27.43 76.52
38 9 SIMON BURDEN 22 12 0 16 0 0 29.29 74 .67
39 16 DAVE CLEGG 22 18 0 10 0 0 31.15 73.61
40 21 MIKE JONES L 15 0 12 1 0 30.55 72.17
41 62 MAX HOSKINS 22 25 0 2 1 0 33.01 72.14
42 69 MIKE JONES P 13 0 10 4 10 25.22 72.04
43 60 MIKE STOCKWELL 22 17 0 11 0 0 31.95 71.22
44 68 SARA SMITH 22 12 0 16 0 0 31.06 70.42
45 67 ALISON AXE 22 10 0 15 3 0 29.47 69.43
46 50 HARRY HARDING 22 23 0 5 0 0 34.96 68.11
47 65 KEITH HORLER 22 8 0 20 0 0 31.23 67.78
48 23 MIKE ADAMS 22 24 0 4 0 0 36.90 65.01
49 24 CLIVE WENSLEY 22 22 0 6 0 0 36.39 64 .95



50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

41
55
36
49
33
34
64
20
59
58
13
31
44
12
37

MATTHEW HARRIS
GEORGE GRANYCOME
MARK HARRIS
NICK ARMITAGE
RICHARD DARE
NEIL DARE
RICHARD LANGLEY
STEVE COX

STEVE DENTON
PETER MATTHEWS
DAVE HARRIS
KATIA COOPER
STUART GREEN
ANDY PAIN
JONATHAN HAMES
JOHN HARVEY

P
22

22
22

22

;U'U;U'UB'U;U;U'U

5
17
11

19

11
12
20
22
20
21

16

10

eNolooojojooojolololoNoleNe]
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20
20

20
40

10
20

30
20
40
40

30.
35.
29.
21.
43.
.42
.49
21.
56.
54.
.45

37
32

49

73.
30.
62.
44 .
108.

63
65
25
91
51

25
16
55

03
10
83
11
50

63.
63.
57.
57.
53.
52.
.32
48.
40.
38.
.38
31.
.30
27.
-39
.40

48

36

29

20
10

92
83
29
16
11
79

14
20
80
64

51



Stage No. 2

IIBII

Stage factored to 160 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No.

OCoO~NOOURAWNPE

54

6
53
72

8

7
52
20
71

3
18
14
10
27
35
16
66
26
19
24
45
17
15

9
46
56
11
22

4
70
57
49
36
68
25
62
47
60
28
23
48
21
64
40

5
51
69
33
41
65
50
58

Name

MIKE DARBY
MARK SIENESI
KAMIL RATYNSKI
JON AXE

JON JENNINGS
STUART SAUNDERS
MARK HAMILL
STEVE COX
JEFF WILSON
MIKE HARVEY
CHRIS GAMLIN
JAMES HARRIS
ROBIN LEE
BECKY STONES
JAMES DARE
DAVE CLEGG
MARTIN BEST
GRAHAM MASON
NIGEL THORNELL
CLIVE WENSLEY
NICK TOWNDROW
CLIVE GAMLIN
LEE BOWDITCH
SIMON BURDEN
RHYS GAMLIN
MARK COLE
NEIL BROOKLYN

LORNA ADAMS-JONES

JON AXE

STUART SAUNDERS
MIKE PEARCE
NICK ARMITAGE
MARK HARRIS
SARA SMITH

BEN DUCKER

MAX HOSKINS
CHRIS McCOLL
MIKE STOCKWELL
KERRY ELLIS
MIKE ADAMS
CHRIS HASSLE
MIKE JONES
RICHARD LANGLEY
KEVIN HARRIS
ANDY KENWOOD
ANDY McBETH
MIKE JONES
RICHARD DARE
MATTHEW HARRIS
KEITH HORLER
HARRY HARDING
PETER MATTHEWS

Div A

22 14
22 20
22 19
22 14
22 25
22 22
22 22
P 18
22 23
22 19
22 12
P 23
22 17
22 25
22 13
22 21
P 20
22 19
22 25
22 25
P 11
22 21
22 23
22 19
22 10
22 14
P 10
22 24
P 9

P 22
P 9

22 10
P 20
22 19
P 22
22 27
22 20
22 19
22 19
22 22
22 18
L 23
22 18
P 17
22 19
22 15
P 12
22 23
P 14
22 15
22 17
R 20

B

cjolooNooloooloooolololojoloojoooojololoojooolojololojolololoolooolooojoloNoloNoeNoNe)

C

16
12
12
15
6
10
10
13
=
13
17
8
12
5
15
8
10
11
=
2
19
10
8
13
16
17
18
8
16
10
17
14
6
13
10
4
11
13
8
9
11
9
14
11
12
14
12
9
9
16
14
12

D

OFRPOWONRFRPPFPWOONRPNORPROOOODWWOOOOODOARARLRUIOORLRNOONNWANWFRWONPOORLPWELON

Pen

o

o

o

o

o

OISOOI—‘OOJOOI—‘OOOOOOI—‘OOOHOI—‘OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO

20

10
10

Time

29.
32.
31.
30.
34.
34.
35.
35.
36.
36.
34.
38.
36.
40.
.44
39.
40.
39.
43.
44 .
39.
43.
40.
43.
34.
-36
40.
48.
36.
49.
41.
40.
45.
.47

36

42

50

51.
51.
53.
54.
39.
57.
50.
60.
59.
52.
62.
50.
50.
67.
51.
60.
67.
70.

94
29
79
30
56
86
84
54
77
81
13
12
22
00

50
00
77
32
75
70
29
50
51
43

94
30
36
36
30
71
68

63
12
60
48
15
81
37
11
57
25
64
28
08
76
68
61
24
17

Score

160

158

155.
151.
149.
145.
140.
138.
138.
136.
135.
133.
129.
126.
125.
124.
124.
122.
118.
.04
117.

118

117

105
105
104
103

85
83

78

77 .
.35

77

75.
73.
73.
73.

-00
159.
-33

10

80
66
36
28
64
77
62
28
68
21
30
69
67
96
81
60
68

87

.42
117.
114.
114.
110.
109.
105.
.48
.06
.02
.34
101.
100.

95.

94.

93.

89.

88.

88.

87.
.07
.04
80.
.01

27
93
72
22
24
97

10
85
74
55
66
55
86
21
20

35
63
22
88

82
21



53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

42
44
59

13
55
31
12
34
37
67

63

NIGEL WILLIAMS
STUART GREEN
STEVE DENTON
ALISON HARVEY
DAVE HARRIS
GEORGE GRANYCOME
KATIA COOPER
ANDY PAIN

NEIL DARE
JONATHAN HAMES
ALISON AXE
JOHN HARVEY
TIM GARDENER

TT2ONTC2OINNTNXDIOTTO
N NN N

eoooNoloNoloololoNeNe)

10
17
15

16
16

20
12
10
11

WNW~NWPFRPOONPFPWODN

20
10

40
30
10
10

40
50
60

100

54.
53.
82.
54.
51.
71.
81.
121.
113.
.48
63.
156.
30.

59

36
95
54
09
92
13
77
59
00

24
57
94

72.
70.
57.
57.
56.
54.
.30
42.
40.
39.
36.
11.
.00

43

79
77
19
11
82
17

53
24
10
22
75



Stage No. 3 "c
Stage factored to 45 points; Comstock scoring

Pos

OCoOoO~NOOA~,WNE

No.

72
19
35
49

6
10
53
18
11
17

-
22
48
56
20
46
27
45
66
52
51

8
47
71
13
15

9
68
63
57
40
69
67
54
16
50

5

4
44
33
24
65
70
62
14
42
55
23
25
41
64
26

Name

JON AXE

NIGEL THORNELL
JAMES DARE
NICK ARMITAGE
MARK SIENESI
ROBIN LEE
KAMIL RATYNSKI
CHRIS GAMLIN
NEIL BROOKLYN
CLIVE GAMLIN
STUART SAUNDERS
LORNA ADAMS-JONES
CHRIS HASSLE
MARK COLE
STEVE COX

RHYS GAMLIN
BECKY STONES
NICK TOWNDROW
MARTIN BEST
MARK HAMILL
ANDY McBETH
JON JENNINGS
CHRIS McCOLL
JEFF WILSON
DAVE HARRIS
LEE BOWDITCH
SIMON BURDEN
SARA SMITH

TIM GARDENER
MIKE PEARCE
KEVIN HARRIS
MIKE JONES
ALISON AXE
MIKE DARBY
DAVE CLEGG
HARRY HARDING
ANDY KENWOOD
JON AXE

STUART GREEN
RICHARD DARE
CLIVE WENSLEY
KEITH HORLER
STUART SAUNDERS
MAX HOSKINS
JAMES HARRIS
NIGEL WILLIAMS
GEORGE GRANYCOME
MIKE ADAMS

BEN DUCKER
MATTHEW HARRIS
RICHARD LANGLEY
GRAHAM MASON

Div

22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
P
22
22
22
22
22
P
22
22
P
P
22
22
22
22
22
P
22
22
22
P
P
P
P
22
22
22
22
22
P
P
22
22
22
P
22
P
P
22
22
P
P
22
22

A

OCOUIOPR,OUIUONNOOUINONNORARJUIOOODUITWONOOOUIOOAJTOOOOWNUOUINNOUGITORAOOOUIOTOTIO O

B

eNoooNoooojololoooloolololololooolololoojoooololololololoolooloololoNolojoloNoloNoNeNe)

C

OWWRFRPWOWNORNWANNNNPWPAPWONWORNWNRAPRLPEARAPMNONFPWONARLPNWRA,RORMRWAMAPANEPR

w)

OOFrRPONORPRFPFOFRPROOOOPRPROOOFRPROOFRPRPFPOOOOPRPROOOPFRPROOPRPROWOOPrRPROOOOPFRPOOOORrOO

(N eoleooNolool _Jolojojojojolololoo) _NeolojolojojojojoojoojojoojojoloojoojloolooNolojoloNoloNoeNeNe)

OOovovo~NOoONPPOOONNNNNNNNPPOOOODODODOOODGIOIOITOIOITOITOITOITOITOROODDDPADRABRABRARARARARADPOWLOW

.76
.95
.94
-10
.20
.28
-39
.03
-89
.48
.68
.88
.85
-85
.44
.22
.69
.23
-93
-46
11
.54
.97
.60
.50
.87
.07
.54
11
-13
.30
.71
.66
-00
.50
-43
-49
-10
.82
.54
.86
-38
.00
-84
.92
-80
.56
.88
.86
.01
.85
.69

Score

45

39
38

35

30
30

29

28

24
24
24

23

22

17
17

14

.00
42.
.04
.45
37.
36.
36.
36.
.38
35.
34.
33.
32.
32.
-39
.07
29.
.41
29.
28.
28.
.45
28.
28.
27.
27.
27.
25.
24.
.46
.41
.06
23.
.07
22.
22.
.07
21.
21.
20.
20.
19.
19.
19.
19.
19.
18.
.56
.16
16.
16.
.37

83

53
83
79
25

19
51
88
50
50

73

18
87
59

34
15
96
51
24
87
54

67

55
25

66
14
91
54
73
70
57
53
22
10

64
39



53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

21

60
36
59
37
58

31
34
12

28

MIKE JONES
ALISON HARVEY
MIKE STOCKWELL
MARK HARRIS
STEVE DENTON
JONATHAN HAMES
PETER MATTHEWS
MIKE HARVEY
KATIA COOPER
NEIL DARE

ANDY PAIN

JOHN HARVEY
KERRY ELLIS

WoOOoORARTTUORANONNO

eoooNoloNoloololoNeNe)

P WWANLMWEANWDNNO

OO0OOFRPNOOFRPROOOOO

NOOOOOOOOOOOO

12.
11.
12.
13.
15.
14.
17.
17.
21.
29.
35.
41.
14.

35
94
23
22
39
58
21
52
29
98
29
97
98

14

10

NWhMOOOCO©

.01
13.
13.
12.
10.
.02
.38
-99
.68
.87
.57
.84
.82

84
52
21
74



Stage No. 4
Stage factored to 60 points; Comstock scoring

Pos

OCoO~NOUTAWNPE

No.

35

6
71

5
63

2
26

2
52
11
49

8
45
37
62
55
17

3
54
66
51
27
18
53
50
69
42
72
56

4
47
60
68
46
70
48
22
20

9
25
34
12
10
67
24
16
23
64
13
41
21
58

IIDII

Name

JAMES DARE
MARK SIENESI
JEFF WILSON
ANDY KENWOOD
TIM GARDENER
ALISON HARVEY
GRAHAM MASON
STUART SAUNDERS
MARK HAMILL
NEIL BROOKLYN
NICK ARMITAGE
JON JENNINGS
NICK TOWNDROW
JONATHAN HAMES
MAX HOSKINS
GEORGE GRANYCOME
CLIVE GAMLIN
MIKE HARVEY
MIKE DARBY
MARTIN BEST
ANDY McBETH
BECKY STONES
CHRIS GAMLIN
KAMIL RATYNSKI
HARRY HARDING
MIKE JONES
NIGEL WILLIAMS
JON AXE

MARK COLE

JON AXE

CHRIS McCOLL
MIKE STOCKWELL
SARA SMITH
RHYS GAMLIN
STUART SAUNDERS
CHRIS HASSLE
LORNA ADAMS-JONES
STEVE COX
SIMON BURDEN
BEN DUCKER
NEIL DARE

ANDY PAIN
ROBIN LEE
ALISON AXE
CLIVE WENSLEY
DAVE CLEGG
MIKE ADAMS
RICHARD LANGLEY
DAVE HARRIS
MATTHEW HARRIS
MIKE JONES
PETER MATTHEWS

Div

22
22
22
22
P

22
22
22
22
P

22
22
P

P

22
22
22
22
22
P

22
22
22
22
22
P

P

22
22
P

22
22
22
22
P

22
22
P

22
P

L

R

22
22
22
22
22

22
)
P
L
R

A
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B
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C
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e [ S RPRER P
DROOOWWRNODOROWO= (OO MCWOWWD D

11

.18
.60
.02
.55
.08
-36
.51
.74
.17
.52
-90
91
-90
-43
.36
.76
-99
-50
-85
.74
.22
.44
291
.61
.32
-19
.42
-99
.87
.64
.69
.88
77
.58
.28
.42
.54
.86
.41
.60
291
.07
.23
.00
.70
.03
.05
.03
.85
.94
.05
.32

Score

60

47

46

41

38

34

33

32

30

28

27

26
26

21

19

18.
17.
17.
17.
16.
15.
14.
13.
13.
13.
.59

12

.00
59.
50.
48.
.84
47.
.35
45.
43.
41.
.43
39.
39.
.48
36.
36.
34.
.34
34.
33.
.41
32.
32.
.07
30.
.02
29.
-43
28.
.00
26.
26.
.37
.35
25.
22.
21.
.06
20.
20.
.02

76
16
90

18

13
87
66

89
80

55
22
45

17
60

87
76

57

70

22

86
50

19
10
70

22
17

80
94
59
22
51
73
96
70
21
10



53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

33
31
40
65
59
57
15

28
44
14
19
36

RICHARD DARE
KATIA COOPER
KEVIN HARRIS
KEITH HORLER
STEVE DENTON
MIKE PEARCE
LEE BOWDITCH
JOHN HARVEY
KERRY ELLIS
STUART GREEN
JAMES HARRIS
NIGEL THORNELL
MARK HARRIS

22
22

22

22

22

22

PONPRPOPOANWWAN

eoooNoloNoloololoNeNe)

PNOUOOFRPWRFROWOO A

OFRPPFPWNWNNNEDNDNO

10
10
20
10
10
30
30
20
30
30
40
40
100

27.
22.
13.
29.
30.
.48
.52
81.
16.
16.
11
33.

2.

85
69
20
75
90

79
10
82

65
58

11.
.47
.35
.34
.68
.43
.29
.92
.47
.46
.00
.00
.00

11
11

=
o

[cNoNoNoN N _le)Necioo]

61



Stage No. 5
Stage factored to 60 points; Comstock scoring

Pos

OCoO~NOOURAWNPE

No.

53
54

3
35

6

9
28
19
18
52
27
23
63
46

8
10
56
66
71
20

7
15
14
68
62
40
57
51
60
48
16
45
26
49
42

5

4
70
33
36
17
47
64
50
65
69
58
21

2
31
22
59

IIEII

Name

KAMIL RATYNSKI
MIKE DARBY
MIKE HARVEY
JAMES DARE
MARK SIENESI
SIMON BURDEN
KERRY ELLIS
NIGEL THORNELL
CHRIS GAMLIN
MARK HAMILL
BECKY STONES
MIKE ADAMS

TIM GARDENER
RHYS GAMLIN
JON JENNINGS
ROBIN LEE

MARK COLE
MARTIN BEST
JEFF WILSON
STEVE COX
STUART SAUNDERS
LEE BOWDITCH
JAMES HARRIS
SARA SMITH

MAX HOSKINS
KEVIN HARRIS
MIKE PEARCE
ANDY McBETH
MIKE STOCKWELL
CHRIS HASSLE
DAVE CLEGG
NICK TOWNDROW
GRAHAM MASON
NICK ARMITAGE
NIGEL WILLIAMS
ANDY KENWOOD
JON AXE

STUART SAUNDERS
RICHARD DARE
MARK HARRIS
CLIVE GAMLIN
CHRIS McCOLL
RICHARD LANGLEY
HARRY HARDING
KEITH HORLER
MIKE JONES
PETER MATTHEWS
MIKE JONES
ALISON HARVEY
KATIA COOPER
LORNA ADAMS-JONES
STEVE DENTON

Div

22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
P

22
22
22
22
P

22
P

22
22
P

22
22
P

P

22
22
22
22
P

22
22
P

22
P

P

22
P

22
22
22
22
22
P

R

L

22
22
22
R

>

ONPFPRARORPPWNORAMRPOOOODUITWUIONNWNPRPTWRPOUIOONRPUUIONONWORLRONONOUIOUIOON

B
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C

NAOODOOUINUUIOOWRARPNOOWOAOANORADNOOUIOUITUOUORNWUUIOWOURORARRPMWUUIOUOINNOWRA,OOWUIWO A

w)

PRPOUOOFRPROORPRPMPOWONRPPFRPOORPRWNRPFRPOPFRPOWNUIORLRNOOOONNRPRPROOWRORPRORPEFPEPEPNEDNE
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DRORONODONDOOWOOOONNNONNDOUINNOOUIOUIUIVNTOODUINOUIOURNDNMDMDNA®WW

S
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-93
.74
.71
.36
-89
.72
-98
.20
-36
-49
.26
.62
.13
.29
.55
.14
.86
.78
-30
-69
-83
.74
.51
.33
-89
-59
.76
.35
-90
-10
11
-39
.82
.58
.05
.94
-90
.34
.34
.53
.08
.18
.33
-49
.09
.81
.15
.42
.81
.36
.75
-84

Score

60

58.
-00
.00
49.
.07
.34

51
50

48
47

46.
45.
44 .
41.
41.

39

38

37.
37.
36.
36.
35.
35.
.48
32.
32.
32.
32.
32.
30.
30.
30.
28.
.44
27.
.08
.37
25.
25.
24.
24 .
24 .
.03
20.
19.
19.
18.
18.
17.
16.
16.
15.
.44

33

28

27
26

23

15

-00

28

13

20
65
57
22
16

.02
38.
38.
.40

90
71

96
71
93
57
86
64

77
70
63
24
22
97
70
17
89

58

79
72
76
27
22

56
69
65
68
23
93
75
74
98



53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

11
72
34
41
25
67
12
24

44
37
13
55

NEIL BROOKLYN
JON AXE

NEIL DARE
MATTHEW HARRIS
BEN DUCKER
ALISON AXE
ANDY PAIN
CLIVE WENSLEY
JOHN HARVEY
STUART GREEN
JONATHAN HAMES
DAVE HARRIS
GEORGE GRANYCOME

WWOUNRPRPOOITWWOoO 01w o

eoooNoloNoloololoNeNe)

A PRPNOONNOCIOIOWSRAOO

PNNNWONNORFRPRWNO

15

13

33

.44
.24
.43
.61
.41
.94
26.
39.
44 .
45.
10.
.40
.40

38
08
81
20
22

14.
13.
13.
-40
.27
.45
.26
.60
.86
.82
.04
.00
.00

12

=
OO WARPMOWON

94
64
55



Stage No. 6
Stage factored to 35 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No.

OCoO~NOOURAWNPE

3
53
56

6

2
26
63
71
18

8
52
17
11
23

2
72
15
46
54

5
27
62
16
20
44
22

9
21
25
47
24
19
48
45
67

4
10
42
34
68
33
40
49
70
57
60
50
35
59
12
69
58

IIFII

Name

MIKE HARVEY
KAMIL RATYNSKI
MARK COLE

MARK SIENESI
ALISON HARVEY
GRAHAM MASON
TIM GARDENER
JEFF WILSON
CHRIS GAMLIN
JON JENNINGS
MARK HAMILL
CLIVE GAMLIN
NEIL BROOKLYN
MIKE ADAMS
STUART SAUNDERS
JON AXE

LEE BOWDITCH
RHYS GAMLIN
MIKE DARBY
ANDY KENWOOD
BECKY STONES
MAX HOSKINS
DAVE CLEGG
STEVE COX
STUART GREEN
LORNA ADAMS-JONES
SIMON BURDEN
MIKE JONES

BEN DUCKER
CHRIS McCOLL
CLIVE WENSLEY
NIGEL THORNELL
CHRIS HASSLE
NICK TOWNDROW
ALISON AXE

JON AXE

ROBIN LEE
NIGEL WILLIAMS
NEIL DARE

SARA SMITH
RICHARD DARE
KEVIN HARRIS
NICK ARMITAGE
STUART SAUNDERS
MIKE PEARCE
MIKE STOCKWELL
HARRY HARDING
JAMES DARE
STEVE DENTON
ANDY PAIN

MIKE JONES
PETER MATTHEWS

Div

22
22
22
22
22
22
P

22
22
22
22
22
P

22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
P

P

22
22
L

P

22
22
22
22
P

22
P

22
P

L

22
22
P

22
P

P

22
22
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-19
.18
.94
.95
-48
.05
.87
.30
.12
.63
.72
.85
.09
.00
.32
-10
.58
.04
.25
-49
.74
.76
.20
-36
-00
.65
.44
.43
.20
.88
-89
-84
-89
.71
.01
.01
.05
.70
.92
.54
.83
.96
.48
.03
.72
.37
.33
.97
.09
.57
.56
.34

Score

35

28

27

26

25.
.47
24 .
23.
.02
22.
.51
.34
.07
21.
.43
.05
20.
20.
20.
20.
20.
19.
19.
.01
.48
.00
17.
17.
17.
16.
16.
16.
15.
15.
.03
.01
11.
11.
10.
10.
10.
.07
.73
.35
.21
.16
.26
.94
-85

24

23

22
22
22

21
21

19
18
18

14
13

=
ARUINNNSNO

-00
29.
-33
28.
-33
26.
.05

29

26

67

96

11
65

89

94

99
70
63
58
15
80
76

76
25
11
72
63
53
26
11

70
11
89
51
12



53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

28
36
64
41
51
66
55
65

13
14
31
37

KERRY ELLIS
MARK HARRIS
RICHARD LANGLEY
MATTHEW HARRIS
ANDY McBETH
MARTIN BEST
GEORGE GRANYCOME
KEITH HORLER
JOHN HARVEY
DAVE HARRIS
JAMES HARRIS
KATIA COOPER
JONATHAN HAMES

PRPNPFRPORARNPEANPOORLO
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20
20
10
10
20
20
20
20
20
50
20
30
30

wnN

NN
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-99
212
.37
-36

.97
-98
.01
.12
-83
.26
.44
.07

cNoNoNoNoNoNoN il RN NN

.51
.22
.08
.92
.79
.44
.80
.65
.43
.00
.00
.00
.00



Stage No. 7 "G
Stage factored to 130 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 6 MARK SIENESI 22 20 0 5 1 0 15.25 130.00
2 54 MIKE DARBY 22 16 0 8 2 0 14.82 127.19
3 35 JAMES DARE 22 14 0 10 2 0 15.55 119.13
4 63 TIM GARDENER P 19 0 5 2 0 17.23 112.23
5 72 JON AXE 22 12 0 12 2 0 17.51 103.94
6 18 CHRIS GAMLIN 22 16 0 9 1 0 18.48 103.76
7 53 KAMIL RATYNSKI 22 13 0 13 0 0 18.46 102.99
8 3 MIKE HARVEY 22 16 0 8 2 0 18.32 102.89
9 7 STUART SAUNDERS 22 21 0 5 0 0 20.64 98.41

10 71 JEFF WILSON 22 20 0 6 0 0 20.90 96.41
11 8 JON JENNINGS 22 21 0 5 0 0 22 .07 92.03
12 26 GRAHAM MASON 22 19 0 4 3 0 21.20 89.68
13 11 NEIL BROOKLYN P 17 0 7 2 0 21.42 88.76
14 27 BECKY STONES 22 22 0 3 1 0 22.87 88.10
15 56 MARK COLE 22 7 0 15 4 0 19.22 87.08
16 46 RHYS GAMLIN 22 10 0 12 4 0 19.96 86.29
17 45 NICK TOWNDROW P 15 0 7 4 0 21.10 85.48
18 15 LEE BOWDITCH 22 25 0 1 0 0 24.80 84 .52
19 19 NIGEL THORNELL 22 16 0 10 0 0 23.80 81.93
20 17 CLIVE GAMLIN 22 11 0 10 5 0 21.25 80.29
21 2 ALISON HARVEY 22 13 0 11 2 0 23.31 78.77
22 70 STUART SAUNDERS P 15 0 11 0 0 24 .65 78.44
23 10 ROBIN LEE 22 3 0 20 3 0 22.11 74.23
24 52 MARK HAMILL 22 13 0 11 0 20 19.55 73.97
25 5 ANDY KENWOOD 22 25 0 1 0 0 29.14 71.93
26 23 MIKE ADAMS 22 12 0 14 0 0 26.56 70.97
27 24 CLIVE WENSLEY 22 15 0 10 0 10 24.10 70.79
28 42 NIGEL WILLIAMS P 17 0 9 0 0 27.91 70.44
29 51 ANDY McBETH 22 12 0 9 5 0 24 .52 70.24
30 9 SIMON BURDEN 22 12 0 13 1 0 27.41 67.58
31 4 JON AXE P 11 0 9 5 10 22.13 66.82
32 36 MARK HARRIS P 24 0 2 0 0 31.76 65.49
33 57 MIKE PEARCE P 12 0 10 3 10 23.91 65.24
34 48 CHRIS HASSLE 22 10 0 15 1 0 27 .94 65.13
35 20 STEVE COX P 14 0 7 5 0 26.96 65.09
36 62 MAX HOSKINS 22 20 0 6 0 0 32.22 62.53
37 21 MIKE JONES L 23 0 3 0 0 33.30 61.97
38 60 MIKE STOCKWELL 22 17 0 9 0 0 31.77 61.89
39 47 CHRIS McCOLL 22 16 0 9 0 10 28.76 59.89
40 49 NICK ARMITAGE 22 8 0 12 6 0 28.06 57.91
41 14 JAMES HARRIS P 8 0 11 5 20 20.85 57.67
42 16 DAVE CLEGG 22 21 0 3 0 20 27.35 57.63
43 66 MARTIN BEST P 15 0 8 2 10 30.69 53.47
44 44 STUART GREEN P 16 0 10 0 0 36.64 53.22
45 33 RICHARD DARE 22 12 0 14 0 0 36.14 52.15
46 68 SARA SMITH 22 13 0 12 1 0 37.27 50.14
47 41 MATTHEW HARRIS P 8 0 14 4 0 33.79 50.01
48 25 BEN DUCKER P 24 0 1 1 0 43.15 47 .45
49 65 KEITH HORLER 22 9 0 14 2 10 33.57 45.98
50 64 RICHARD LANGLEY 22 15 0 8 3 0 43.17 42 .53
51 22 LORNA ADAMS-JONES 22 24 0 2 0 0 51.87 40.10
52 67 ALISON AXE 22 18 0 7 0 10 43.81 40.05
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54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

50
40
58
69
59
34
37
12
31
13
55
28

HARRY HARDING
KEVIN HARRIS
PETER MATTHEWS
MIKE JONES
STEVE DENTON
NEIL DARE
JONATHAN HAMES
ANDY PAIN
KATIA COOPER
DAVE HARRIS
GEORGE GRANYCOME
KERRY ELLIS
JOHN HARVEY
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17
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30
70
60

54.
53.
58.
58.
58.
38.
49.
64.
55.
34.
43.
21.
83.

23
91
13
39
99
26
27
25
27
84
68
51
54

37.
35.
34.
33.
.33
32.
32.
31.
30.
27.
24 .
10.
.64

33

75
86
66
67

70
65
10
28
51
18
57



Stage No. 8

IIHII

Stage factored to 140 points; Comstock scoring

Pos

OCoO~NOOURAWNPE

No.

26
54
63
53

6

7
24
11
71
52
18
56

8
45
14
15
70
10
35
22
46
17
57
27

5
40

2
48
36
47
69
20
72
42
66
21
16
68
49
28
33
62

3
44
55

4
60
64
19
67
34

9

Name

GRAHAM MASON
MIKE DARBY

TIM GARDENER
KAMIL RATYNSKI
MARK SIENESI
STUART SAUNDERS
CLIVE WENSLEY
NEIL BROOKLYN
JEFF WILSON
MARK HAMILL
CHRIS GAMLIN
MARK COLE

JON JENNINGS
NICK TOWNDROW
JAMES HARRIS
LEE BOWDITCH
STUART SAUNDERS
ROBIN LEE

JAMES DARE

LORNA ADAMS-JONES

RHYS GAMLIN
CLIVE GAMLIN
MIKE PEARCE
BECKY STONES
ANDY KENWOOD
KEVIN HARRIS
ALISON HARVEY
CHRIS HASSLE
MARK HARRIS
CHRIS McCOLL
MIKE JONES
STEVE COX

JON AXE

NIGEL WILLIAMS
MARTIN BEST
MIKE JONES
DAVE CLEGG
SARA SMITH
NICK ARMITAGE
KERRY ELLIS
RICHARD DARE
MAX HOSKINS
MIKE HARVEY
STUART GREEN

GEORGE GRANYCOME

JON AXE

MIKE STOCKWELL
RICHARD LANGLEY
NIGEL THORNELL
ALISON AXE

NEIL DARE

SIMON BURDEN

Div A

22 24
22 20
P 19
22 15
22 21
22 22
22 23
P 14
22 21
22 18
22 11
22 13
22 23
P 16
P 19
22 20
P 23
22 15
22 15
22 24
22 7

22 16
P 17
22 20
22 27
P 15
22 12
22 17
P 13
22 20
P 16
P 13
22 11
P 15
P 22
L 23
22 18
22 12
22 13
22 6

22 20
22 25
22 10
P 19
22 22
P 10
22 13
22 14
22 24
22 22
L 14
22 13

B
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Time

21

27
29

36

28

40

-48
20.
21.
21.
23.
24
26.
23.
26.
25.
22.
24
27.
26.
27.
.43
.45
27.
24.
30.
25.
25.
29.
31.
33.
30.
30.
32.
31.
33.
32.
28.
23.
30.
34.
.40
35.
33.
.43
25.
39.
40.
22.
39.
.40
32.
40.
40.
45.
47 .
44 .
34.

89
57
66
85
85
20
07
21
76
89
70
77
01
78

53
06
73
75
04
55
80
54
35
77
84
88
68
39
16
13
83
83

15
00

72
24
96
15
22

10
15
97
30
22
63
37

Score

140
135

123

119.
113.
.09
112.
111.
109.
108.
.49
105.
104.
103.
.36
98.
.33
.85
.03
95.
.03
91.
91.
89.
87.
86.
86.
86.
.01
85.
.08
83.
83.
.00
81.
81.
80.
.09

113

107

101
98
97
97

95

86

85

82

79

74 .
73.
73.
73.
72.
71.
68.
-00
.38
62.
.42
61.

68
66

62

-00
.48
134.
127.

29
60

-30

23
93

20
58
15
32

41
27
18

79

37

78
63
61
67
85
69
66

58

91
79

77
74
10

38
95
87
85
24
63
84

74

11



53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

65
50
58
41
59
37
13
12
31

25
51
23

KEITH HORLER
HARRY HARDING
PETER MATTHEWS
MATTHEW HARRIS
STEVE DENTON
JONATHAN HAMES
DAVE HARRIS
ANDY PAIN
KATIA COOPER
JOHN HARVEY
BEN DUCKER
ANDY McBETH
MIKE ADAMS

NN
NN

TWOVNTVTUVTTUTXUTUVTDO

NN
NN

22 0 5
13 0] 13
13 0] 14
11 0 10
21 0 7
13 0 11
22 0 4
21 0 7
2 0 21
15 0 8
21 0 5
8 0] 11

Did not finish
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20

20

10
10

10

20
60

48.
35.
.42
36.
57.
48.
56.
63.
70.
91.
82.
25.

51

15
56

50
77
72
24
76
80
31
91
55

60.
60.
52.
.49

51

50.
47.
-39
46.
28.
.33
.00

46

28
28

25.
.00

61
31
89

90
65

12
73

96



Stage No. 9 B I
Stage factored to 160 points; Comstock scoring

Pos

OCoO~NOUTAWNPE

No.

8
54
72

6
53
18
26

2
71
17
56
10
14
11
24
52
57
45
66
15

9
46
35
51
22
69

4
33
16
63

3

2
36
25
49
19
65
68

5
21
a4
13
55
48
62
47
64
40
20
27
28
41

Name

JON JENNINGS
MIKE DARBY

JON AXE

MARK SIENESI
KAMIL RATYNSKI
CHRIS GAMLIN
GRAHAM MASON
STUART SAUNDERS
JEFF WILSON
CLIVE GAMLIN
MARK COLE
ROBIN LEE
JAMES HARRIS
NEIL BROOKLYN
CLIVE WENSLEY
MARK HAMILL
MIKE PEARCE
NICK TOWNDROW
MARTIN BEST
LEE BOWDITCH
SIMON BURDEN
RHYS GAMLIN
JAMES DARE
ANDY McBETH
LORNA ADAMS-JONES
MIKE JONES

JON AXE
RICHARD DARE
DAVE CLEGG

TIM GARDENER
MIKE HARVEY
ALISON HARVEY
MARK HARRIS
BEN DUCKER
NICK ARMITAGE
NIGEL THORNELL
KEITH HORLER
SARA SMITH
ANDY KENWOOD
MIKE JONES
STUART GREEN
DAVE HARRIS
GEORGE GRANYCOME
CHRIS HASSLE
MAX HOSKINS
CHRIS McCOLL
RICHARD LANGLEY
KEVIN HARRIS
STEVE COX
BECKY STONES
KERRY ELLIS
MATTHEW HARRIS

Div

22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
P
P
22
22
P
P
P
22
22
22
22
22
22
P
P
22
22
P
22
22
P
P
22
22
22
22
22
L
P
P
22
22
22
22
22
P
P
22
22
P

A

27
14
12
23
17
19
23
18
22
15
13
17
19
21
25
27
19
18
19
23
22
12
20
23
31
21
14
21
19
19
14
19
26
23
18
17
20
13
26
25
18
19
21
15
23
11
12
18
13
19
16
12

B
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C

5
17
17
9
14
10
9
14
9
16
15
12
11
10
7
5
11
10
12
9
9
17
12
7
1
11
13
9
13
9
16
10
5
7
11
12
12
18
3
7
13
9
10
15
7
18
16
9
14
9
9
15
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Time

23.
21.
19.
24
23.
24.
26.
25.
27.
26.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
29.
24.
31.
33.
.46
30.
33.
.47
36.
34.
26.
35.
35.
22.
34.
32.
39.
39.
37.
37.
40.
.43
31.
45.
43.
43.
46.
36.
39.
36.
35.
38.
.45
.42
38.
43.

33

33

38

29
32

34
28
10
53
78
23
12
32
08
34
05
53
69
55
78
19
51
60
85
36

32
61

52
38
07
05
67
23
87
64
51
11
50
36
18

98
24
77
11
39
93
51
01
79
57

13
79

Score

160

148
144

127

124
124

109

106

104

95

95.
92.
90.
89.
89.
88.
87.
.37
.48
79.
7.
.34
.02
.00

84
81

76
75
75

72.
.70
69.
67.
67.
66.
58.

72

.00
158.
153.
-30
.88
140.
139.
138.
131.
128.
.91
126.
.42
.05
123.
123.
116.
111.
109.

50
89

20
28
92
67
97

23

78
69
74
65
68

.05
106.
.47
106.
105.
104.
.41
99.
99.
99.
98.
.34

56

09
81
89

80
67
28
62

22
68
55
94
63
74
14

26
68

92

96
90
62
97
32
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54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

67
60
58
42
37
50
70
34
59
31
12

23

ALISON AXE
MIKE STOCKWELL
PETER MATTHEWS
NIGEL WILLIAMS
JONATHAN HAMES
HARRY HARDING
STUART SAUNDERS
NEIL DARE
STEVE DENTON
KATIA COOPER
ANDY PAIN

JOHN HARVEY
MIKE ADAMS
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11
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13
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6

21
15

Did not finish
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8
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8
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62.
57.
63.
33.
64.
65.
70.
67.
73.
63.
91.
106.

13
59
19
55
91
62
39
65
74
01
02
72

57
56
56

51
50

31
28

-39
.47
.04
53.
51.
.03
.31
44 .
38.
.35
.32
27.
.00

85
22

87
88

31



Overall Results including All divisions with Stage Results

Grade Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage

Pos No. Name Div MemNo Cal Score % 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
1 6 MARK SIENESI 22 0 Major 875.38 100.00 140.00 159.10 37.53 59.76 49.13 28.26 130.00 123.30 148.30
2 54 MIKE DARBY 22 0 Major 853.43 97.49 135.69 160.00 23.07 34.17 58.28 21.05 127.19 135.48 158.50
3 53 KAMIL RATYNSKI 22 0 Major 785.33 89.71 93.38 158.33 36.79 32.07 60.00 29.29 102.99 127.60 144.88
4 7 STUART SAUNDERS 22 0 Major 767.75 87.70 123.99 149.36 34.51 45.13 35.86 22.34 98.41 119.23 138.92
5 18 CHRIS GAMLIN 22 0 Major 755.56 86.31 127.04 136.28 36.25 32.76 45.65 24.47 103.76 109.15 140.20
6 8 JON JENNINGS 22 0 Major 754.22 86.16 111.88 151.66 28.45 39.89 38.71 24.11 92.03 107.49 160.00
7 71 JEFF WILSON 22 0 Major 748.16 85.47 127.91 138.77 28.15 50.16 36.93 25.96 96.41 112.20 131.67
8 72 JON AXE 22 0 Major 734.52 83.91 126.67 155.80 45.00 28.43 13.64 22.07 103.94 85.08 153.89
9 35 JAMES DARE 22 0 Major 714.74 81.65 108.25 126.69 39.04 60.00 50.00 7.21 119.13 98.33 106.09
10 26 GRAHAM MASON 22 0 Major 686.12 78.38 76.52 124.81 14.37 46.35 28.44 26.67 89.68 140.00 139.28
11 52 MARK HAMILL 22 0 Major 682.65 77.98 87.17 145.28 28.87 43.87 44.57 23.65 73.97 111.58 123.69
12 56 MARK COLE 22 0 Major 677.04 77.34 112.00 114.72 32.50 28.22 37.96 28.33 87.08 108.32 127.91
13 17 CLIVE GAMLIN 22 0 Major 654.96 74.82 115.58 117.87 35.19 34.45 24.22 23.02 80.29 95.37 128.97
14 10 ROBIN LEE 22 0 Major 645.23 73.71 104.49 133.21 36.83 17.94 38.40 15.11 74.23 98.79 126.23
15 3 MIKE HARVEY 22 0 Major 642.86 73.44 102.81 138.62 8.99 34.34 51.00 35.00 102.89 73.87 95.34
16 11 NEIL BROOKLYN P 0 Major 641.10 73.24 90.11 110.22 35.38 41.66 14.94 22.89 88.76 113.09 124.05
17 45 NICK TOWNDROW P 0 Major 619.00 70.71 83.69 118.04 29.41 39.80 28.89 16.63 85.48 105.41 111.65
18 46 RHYS GAMLIN 22 0 Major 618.02 70.60 96.55 114.93 30.07 26.35 38.90 21.43 86.29 97.03 106.47
19 27 BECKY STONES 22 0 Major 603.84 68.98 102.52 129.30 29.73 32.87 41.22 20.70 88.10 91.78 67.62
20 15 LEE BOWDITCH 22 0 Major 590.97 67.51 85.42 117.42 27.51 6.29 35.64 21.94 84.52 103.18 109.05
21 14 JAMES HARRIS P 0 Major 568.21 64.91 93.16 135.68 19.53 0.00 33.48 0.00 57.67 104.27 124.42
22 63 TIM GARDENER P 0 Major 562.71 64.28 80.12 0.00 24.54 47.84 39.02 26.05 112.23 134.29 98.62
23 19 NIGEL THORNELL 22 0 Major 558.97 63.85 92.29 122.60 42.83 0.00 46.20 17.11 81.93 66.38 89.63
24 24 CLIVE WENSLEY 22 0 Major 553.74 63.26 64.95 118.68 20.54 17.22 6.60 17.25 70.79 113.93 123.78
25 66 MARTIN BEST P 0 Major 552.75 63.14 78.92 124.96 29.18 33.60 37.71 1.44 53.47 83.79 109.68
26 22 LORNA ADAMS-JONES 22 0 Major 547.84 62.58 104.44 109.24 33.88 21.70 15.98 19.76 40.10 97.85 104.89
27 9 SIMON BURDEN 22 0 Major 541.73 61.89 74.67 117.27 27.24 20.22 48.07 19.01 67.58 61.11 106.56
28 57 MIKE PEARCE P 0 Major 539.38 61.62 82.11 105.06 24.46 8.43 32.24 10.07 65.24 95.03 116.74
29 5 ANDY KENWOOD 22 0 Major 531.62 60.73 85.01 80.35 22.07 48.90 26.37 20.99 71.93 91.63 84.37
30 16 DAVE CLEGG 22 0 Major 527.77 60.29 73.61 125.67 22.55 16.51 30.17 20.58 57.63 81.77 99.28
31 2 ALISON HARVEY 22 0 Major 516.23 58.97 92.36 57.11 13.84 47.18 16.75 27.33 78.77 87.67 95.22
32 20 STEVE COX P 0 Major 515.52 58.89 48.14 140.64 30.39 21.06 36.57 20.15 65.09 85.58 67.90
33 70 STUART SAUNDERS P 0 Major 514.97 58.83 98.65 105.48 19.70 25.19 25.72 10.12 78.44 101.36 50.31
34 4 JON AXE P 0 Major 510.47 58.31 76.54 105.97 21.66 27.00 25.79 15.26 66.82 71.63 99.80
35 49 NICK ARMITAGE 22 0 Major 507.10 57.93 57.16 104.02 38.45 41.43 27.58 10.51 57.91 80.10 89.94
36 47 CHRIS McCOLL 22 0 Major 504.01 57.58 94.00 94.55 28.34 26.86 23.03 17.76 59.89 86.66 72.92
37 48 CHRIS HASSLE 22 0 Major 500.31 57.15 83.08 88.21 32.50 22.10 30.70 16.72 65.13 86.85 75.02
38 62 MAX HOSKINS 22 0 Major 488.81 55.84 72.14 95.74 19.57 36.55 32.70 20.63 62.53 73.95 75.00
39 68 SARA SMITH 22 0 Major 487.25 55.66 70.42 101.10 25.87 26.37 32.77 11.70 50.14 81.74 87.14
40 51 ANDY McBETH 22 0 Major 461.58 52.73 85.55 78.01 28.59 33.41 32.22 1.79 70.24 25.96 105.81
41 69 MIKE JONES P 0 Major 451.46 51.57 72.04 77.63 24.06 30.02 18.68 4.94 33.67 86.01 104.41
42 42 NIGEL WILLIAMS P 0 Major 450.08 51.42 79.06 72.79 19.22 29.70 27.08 14.03 70.44 83.91 53.85
43 40 KEVIN HARRIS P 0 Major 449.51 51.35 91.76 83.04 24.41 11.35 32.63 10.89 35.86 89.61 69.96
44 21 MIKE JONES L 0 Major 448.34 51.22 72.17 87.20 14.01 13.10 17.93 18.48 61.97 82.00 81.48
45 36 MARK HARRIS P 0 Major 446.19 50.97 57.29 103.34 12.21 0.00 24.27 4.22 65.49 86.69 92.68
46 60 MIKE STOCKWELL 22 0 Major 430.80 49.21 71.22 93.66 13.52 26.50 30.97 7.73 61.89 68.84 56.47
47 28 KERRY ELLIS 22 0 Major 425.16 48.57 122.84 89.55 2.82 1.47 47.34 4.51 10.57 79.09 66.97
48 33 RICHARD DARE 22 0 Major 425.05 48.56 53.11 77.35 20.91 11.61 24.76 11.11 52.15 74.38 99.67
49 25 BEN DUCKER P 0 Major 413.87 47.28 79.42 100.85 17.16 20.17 12.27 18.00 47.45 28.00 90.55
50 65 KEITH HORLER 22 0 Major 387.36 44.25 67.78 73.88 19.73 10.34 19.65 0.65 45.98 60.61 88.74
51 64 RICHARD LANGLEY 22 0 Major 371.61 42.45 48.32 85.07 16.39 14.96 20.56 3.08 42.53 68.00 72.70
52 50 HARRY HARDING 22 0 Major 370.88 42.37 68.11 73.82 22.25 30.57 19.69 7.35 37.75 60.31 51.03
53 44 STUART GREEN P 0 Major 352.62 40.28 29.30 70.77 21.14 0.46 4.82 19.80 53.22 73.85 79.26
54 55 GEORGE GRANYCOME 22 0 Major 345.88 39.51 63.83 54.17 18.10 36.22 0.00 0.80 24.18 72.24 76.34
55 41 MATTHEW HARRIS P 0 Major 343.13 39.20 63.92 75.22 16.64 13.21 12.40 1.92 50.01 51.49 58.32
56 67 ALISON AXE 22 0 Major 333.07 38.05 69.43 36.22 23.67 17.59 9.45 16.53 40.05 62.74 57.39
57 23 MIKE ADAMS 22 0 Major 321.80 36.76 65.01 88.86 17.56 15.73 41.16 22.51 70.97 0.00 0.00
58 58 PETER MATTHEWS R 0 Major 300.65 34.35 38.80 73.21 9.38 12.59 18.23 4.85 34.66 52.89 56.04
59 13 DAVE HARRIS P 0 Major 286.44 32.72 36.38 56.82 27.96 13.70 0.00 0.00 27.51 46.39 77.68
60 34 NEIL DARE L 0 Major 283.47 32.38 52.79 40.24 4.87 19.02 13.55 13.01 32.70 62.42 44.87
61 59 STEVE DENTON R 0 Major 262.52 29.99 40.20 57.19 10.74 8.68 15.44 7.16 33.33 50.90 38.88
62 37 JONATHAN HAMES P 0 Major 242.55 27.71 20.39 39.10 10.02 38.48 3.04 0.00 32.65 47.65 51.22
63 12 ANDY PAIN R 0 Major 212.47 24.27 27.51 42.53 4.57 18.80 8.26 5.26 31.10 46.12 28.32
64 31 KATIA COOPER 22 0 Major 200.19 22.87 31.64 43.30 6.68 11.47 16.74 0.00 30.28 28.73 31.35
65 1 JOHN HARVEY R 0 Major 94.48 10.79 10.40 11.75 3.84 1.92 4.86 0.43 5.64 28.33 27.31



